In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insalvency

(England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
ingolvency Acl 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

o

Companies House

RN

08/12/2017 #444
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9500293

Company full name

Central ZZ959 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1J 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Fuif name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571072016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
& | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liqudator's signature ) %52/
- '_“—__“__
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

Yeu do not have to give any contact informabon, but f you do it wit help

Companies House if there 5 a query on the form  The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the pubiic record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the pubiic record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retum 1t to

Address 55 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Cornpanies House
Tetephone Q20 7893 3248 Crowo Way
Cardiff
CFi43uz
Checklist Further information

Companigés House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the publc

Regtster
0 You have atached the requiced documents
O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the gurdance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9015 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www . bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 Pecember 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct diat: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

! sef out betow an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”} and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

1, The Companfes

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the simitarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or smal{ number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate hasis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently becomne the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDG LLP, a UK Umited liabitity partnership registered fn England and Waies under nunber OC305127, (s a member of BDO international Limited, a UK comparny e,
Umited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemationat BOO network of independent member frms A list of members’ namies 1S open ta inspection at our Y ¢ )
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7€U. 800 LEP {3 authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business A



IBDO

i am advised that the Companties were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Twao months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from & Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Cotnpanies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resclved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immedfately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Matcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by ORP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

g S

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resutted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the triat, and foliowing discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
¢£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

| attach for your information a consolidated surmmary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
F trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was heid by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation,

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors =

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liguidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rutes. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, [ enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liguidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.1% of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/ creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attachet Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, ! invite the creditors to consider
appraving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it wiil
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution form to this office by no tater than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018, if a creditor has not already submitted a preof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
detivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the fotlowing:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/pubtications/professional/ fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied

where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

hitp:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/requlations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint tiquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (Engltand and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.- (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress repert under rule 18.4(1)(b), (¢}
or (¢} or a final report under rule 18,14

{a) a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{C) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

£2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persens must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the tast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(a) providing all of the information requested;
(h) providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The effice-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if -

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information wauld be prejudiciat to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c} disciosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiatity in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does noat provide all the information or deciines to provide the information must inform
the person of persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
[13] A creditor, and 2 member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{@) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-helder must respond to a request,

# The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and axpenses. application te court by a ¢creditor or member on grounds that
remunaration or expenses are excessive

18,34, {1} This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or 2 bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the grounds that--

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b) the hasis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in ali the circumstances excessive.

2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{1i) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members' voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at {east 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(i) a member of the company with the permission of the court.
{3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the appiicant
aof the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18,34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, detiver to the office-holder a natice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -

{i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personat representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4)(b} or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37. (1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2) bintess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the applicaticn and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an arder changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or aill of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(fy any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}{b} or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
Ins Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the peried to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549, 16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Maicoim Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1l 7EU

MNote

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liguidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at alt such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regutar basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken fs recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
Generat Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsibie for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners,

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged, Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

2y Category %

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocapying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the BM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum} which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insotvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 dishursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Centrai At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2467ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Jpint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLYE THAT

Y4 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

Ny

ane Crooks
Juint Liguidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officehoider No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Yoting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor, Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smatl debt” (£1,000 or less) must stiil deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be catculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vatued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditars’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: if creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories,



Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a preof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15,31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{i1} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is nat entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt i5 claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
{b} in reiation to a member State liquidator, ¢laimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liguidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence 1o be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Yotes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{dj in a proposed CVA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

(1) at the beginning of the moratorium where 2 moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (I} to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed VA~
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

(3) But in retation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be vaiued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appomnted person decides to put a higher value on it.
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nit.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
(a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a maratorium or to bring a
moraterium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in refation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed,
{3) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidater from—
(a} voting in respect of less than the full vatue of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote cne way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or at
of the balanee of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.-{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made i those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditars to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following deCisions in a proposed {VA is made when three-quarters or moare (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a} a decision approving a proposal or 3 modification;

tb} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)}—

(a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the compay’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(€) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) in & case relating tc a proposed VA
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in value} of those
respeniding vote in favour of it;
{b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{&) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors wha are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,



Appeals against decistons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1} A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributary, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by 2 member of the company.,

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in 2 CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{3) Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—-

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30{3) of Schedule A1
was fited with the court(a); or

{b} in a proposed iVA—
{1} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consitderation of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
(ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b}{b) is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in retation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Elfgibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rute applies to a creditors' committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{Z} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢} neither of the following apply--
{i) the proof has been whotly disatlowed for voting purposes, or
(ii} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributary.

(4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3} applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at Least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {(as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5} Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other egislation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection {3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following--

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(e} 10 creditors or contributorfes.

(8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (B), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

(11} In this Group of Parts “quatifying decision procedure™ means a procedure prescribed or autherised under paragraph

8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt fs treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes ptherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1U 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9Z.5¥6
GOZLSY6
£90/5¥6
OrDLSHE
H6695F6
L9L95KE
0£995k6
BLL95k6
6¥595k6
[Ha"ing ]
T1595¥6
99L95¥6
TIZO96
6869516
Z1895¥6
L£695%6
PoPoske
B9BOGKE
68495F6
DLLOGKE
83666k6
00995F6
68595P6
EBL9SYE
b1 atin )
GETLGrE
T91L6r6
99LLGr6
960L5v6
LL695P6
L6956
08956
9£895H6
1£995F6
£6996k6

Jaquinp o7

PANWLT #L7VY jeiua))
PaNWIT £1ZVY 10433
PIIWI ZLTVY 1eIIU2)
PINWLT |1ZVY 1e1UaD
P OLZYY 1RIIUS)
PONWI 60ZVY 1BJIU3D
PONWIT BOTVY 123D
PANLWI L0ZVY TR0
PINWET GOTVY TR
PAIWF] SOTVY 1eJ3ua)
PONWIT POTYY TE3uS))
PONWLY £0TVY 1e3uaD
PINWI] ZOZVV 1e43U3)
PaNWIY LOZYY 1esua)
PAWI QOZVY 14D
PRI 661V 1SS
PILIT 86 LVY 14D
PONWIT Z6LVY 181U
P3NWIT 96LVY 1eNUa)
PRI G6 LYY 121U
PRI $4LYY 10U
PANLLIT £6LVY 1E1IUSD
PaNWI] Z6LYY 1eHUSY
PSAWLT L6 LVY 1eRua)
PINWITY 06 LYY 1eJIUST
PO 6B LYY 1E1US)
PO GRLYY EJIUS)
PONLILT £81LYY EIIUS)
PO 9B LYY eSS
PO GRLYY TESUS)
PaLI PRLYY ESIUSD
POIWIT £8 1YV TeJIUSD
PRI ZRLYY TRJIUSD
payLNT IRLYY RIS
PANLIN 08 LYY 1RSIUSD

Aueduio)

80t 16¥6
£6Z1G¥6
Z0Z16P6
9ELLEKE
L5015¥6
00915k6
00E lSk6
0ElLSkE
60€15¥6
SLISPe
S9¥ |56
681 15¥6
9T005¥6
6966¥r6
0L86¥16
BEBLYYE
GGeEFPo
8rB6k6
LBLGVYE
9LL6bb6
8966¥r6
1886k 16
10866
L986¥FPE
19.6¥16
6696F+6
LE96¥P6
1696¥16
SELGPYE
6556¥F6
LZZ1SH6
06l1SP6
S0E1SP6
TLLISKG
I81L5¥6

laquinN o)

PAYWILT 621V 1011U97
POHWIT BLLVY 101U
PaLUIN ££ VY 181U
PIUWIT 9/ 1YY 1e13UD
PO G/ LYY TRIIUSD
POUW #£1VV 1BJIUSD
PaNWI /1YY 121Ua)
PANWI 7Z1YY RIS
PONWI |ZLVY 1eAUa)
PO OZLVY 1BIIUSD
PO 69LYY RIS
POILWI §9LYY 1BA3USD
PaIWIT £9LVY 11U
PAAWIT §91YY [B13U3D
PAAWINT G9LVY 1BIUAD
PaAWLT F91LVY 1213UAD
PINWLT £9LYY 1213USD
panwLy Z9LyY 1eiua)
P3IWLT 19LVY JRAUD
PaNWIT 09LYY 1213US)
PaMILLT 65 LYY 18U
PaILLLT 85} VY 1BAUID
PaYILLT £G)VY 181U3D
PalLLL] 95 VY 1EUID
PaMWLT G5 LYY 1RIUSD
PAIWLT $5 VY 1eUD
POMWT £5 LYY 1BJUaD
PAILLT 7 LVY 1RAUID
PAMWLT |5 LYY 1RIUD
PAIWT 05 LYY 1eUSD
PANWET 67 LYY 1eNaD
PO 8 LVV JEAUSD
POYWLT /LYY 1EAUAD
PO 9% LYY 1RAIUSD
POUWLT G LYY JRIIUID

Aueduio)

60L15¥6
B9G1GFE
BRSLGPS
LESLGKE
G6E 156
0Li6kre
6£96¥¥6
(441344
LELBYPE
I9964P6
S056vo
Ce96k¥ro
2656¥F6
E9v6rPe
340
¥008FF6
6L6L¥F6
DEBLFYE
rokirro
Ehivre
L6ELPPS
£9ELFP6
BZELPPE
SLLLYYE
TLLLivr6
[AA%" 0
8¥BRGFYE
9TSErre
61EGHPE
1GS5FF6
LPESHPE
8095FF6
6LLGFPO
¥9ESHr6
0LELFPE

Jaquiny o3

pailln] LYY 1eJ1dad)
pajllin] £k LYY jeIua)
PIWIT 7 LYY 1RJUD
PARW L LYY 1RJIUED
PONWHT Ok LYV RIS
palwi 6ELYY 1euads
pajlwin gg vy 1euaD
PNl f£ LYY R0jU3D
PRI 9E LYY Teujual
palWI GELYY (BUaD
PoILIN £ LYY 1eU3D
PRI £ELYY 1R1U2D)
PaNWIN ZE LYY 124330
PN LE LYY 1BIIUID
PRIULIN OF LYY 1e3uaD
PN §7 VY Jeliua)
PIWLLET £Z1VY TB1IUID
P 97 LYY 1e1IUD
PaLM] 57 1YY Je1Iuad
PajLL] $Z 1YY Je1UaD
PAUWIT £7 LYY JRIIUSD
P3NWILT 7Z1VY 121USD
palWI] L7 LYY 1enua?)
pallWi 0Z1yV 1e1usD
PallWR 61 1VY 1R4IUSD
PIUWDN g1 LYY 1RIUD
PANWLE L] 1Y 1eNJUSY
Pa)WLE 91 Ly 1BNJUD
PINWLE 1 1Y 1eNUSY
PIULIT £} 1YY 101U
P3N Z1IVY 1eNuUS
PR || VY 1RIUID
PANWILT (L LYY 1RAIUID
PUWLT 60 LYY 181U
P33 BOLVY 183UaD

Auedwior

B889FF6
EL6GYYE
068916
0£89+6
0ELSFTE
6099¥r6
L% 1444}
LO¥r06
L0L7668
YaLL006
B98Z668
SL51668
£5T1006
LLOLLOG
08+E£806
£TLTGL6
ZLLTGLG
TLLTSLG
£09TG16
0£GZ616
E6FTGLE
6EbIGLE
GrETGLIG
ELFISLe
Z16¥916
SZelSle
BEELGLE
SkZiGle
06ziG16
LZZIS16
PaELGLe
98t16L6
FAYARIE
8ZELGL6
cgllgls

JaquinN o)

PSMWLT Z01VY [eliua)
PIILIT GOLYY 1RIIU2D
PRI GOLYY 18133
PONWIY FOLYY [243USD
PSAUWIT EDLYY [enua)
P3MUWLT ZOIVY 181U
PANWLT |0FYY 1BAUSD
PaNWI] ZVV 1B13U3)
PA3IWIT 9VV 1enua)
paIWIT GYY enua)
PRUWILT HYY 113USD
PaMWLT £YV 18U
P3IWILT ¥V 18U
panwiy Lyy enus)
PalWI |7V 1eRUS)
P33T 07V 1eHUS)
PaIWIT 6LV 1013U3)
pajlwi gLy 1e/iua)
PalWI /1Y |2i3Ua)
PaLUNT 91y {RIIUS)
PSUWIT GV 1R1IU3D
PEAWI) pLY 121IU3)
POIWLT £1¥ 1R
PaNWIT 74 [enua)
POIUNT | 1Y 1213U3)
POHWLT DIY 183U
PSHWLT 6 12U
PSIHLLT 8Y 18IIUAD
PIIWIC 2V 1R
paliwIL] 9y 1RIIUIDY
PaALILT G 1RAUSD
paILWIN by 1RIIUSD
pajlwi £y RS
PO 7V 1RIIUSD
PIIWIT |V 1RIIUDD

Auedwio)



6L1Tr86
1405916
6£05915
£89FG16
6P9¥SLE
TEEPSLE
LLTVGL6
(474317
000516
19LE516
TI0ESLé
B6LEGLE
10t¥Gle
9/6E516
GoZESL6
LLZESLE
8187616
S262616
LLL99L6
BE699L6
BLELGLE
£0Z9166
TE6L166
860%166
1046256
B1LLPIGH
YRETIGG
L0PTTC6
G8B1756
01066
8121066
E1L1056
7891066
0££1066
G0/10Ga

Jaquiny o)

paUWIT |94 1=OuaD
PN 078 1RIIUD)
poNwILT g1 1243U3)
W gigd jenus)
pajtwl 414 jenua3
pajLL] 91§ 1RIUST
PAUWIT GlE enua’y
PAUWI ¢1g 1RIUAD
pauuI] £18 1eilual)
pajwW 714 Teivas
PalwW ;14 1eriua)
pauwI Ol 181U
PaLL] 68 RIS
pawLy gg jenuay
pajwWY £4 1013U3)
PaHLIIT 98 [RJIUS)
peIT 6g Jenus))
PaYWL] g 1B13UST
oYW €9 eIua)
paAWL] 79 YU
pajw 19 yenuad
POIWILT £SEVY 121IUa)
PAYWIT ZEEYY 181IUS)
PaNWLT LEEVY Teliua)
PAIWLT OSEVY 1eJIUD)
PINW 6HEVY TelILaD)
ALY 9pEYY Tilua)
PONWE ZPEVY teuad
P SPEVY JesILa)
PN PEEVY 1223US)
PONWIT £EEVY JeIUa)
PAIILI ZELYY 1RAIUD)
AW LEEVY TelIuaD
P3IWLY 9ZEYY RIS
PAUWKT STEYY 1R

Avedwoy

YOLL0SE
991056
041056
DLLLOGE
9L78756
£501066
99010G6
980056
7440056
(790056
£BE00S6
100056
79666¥6
97666¥6
£4¥0056
LPE0056
£0€0056
£570056
6070056
00156
1609476
SR68LPE
9868LF6
8684K6
BLEBLFE
08684¥6
S96BLrP6
8G68LY6
LPERLYE
Et16Lk6
(A4
9ET9LVE
05194¥6
PiLiB¥s
I 16iv6

Jaquiny o3

payW| $ZEYY 183033
PRI £7EVY 1eaaD
paNWIL] TTEYY 181ua)
PaUUILY LZEVY 1BIIUAD
PIUWLT OZEVY 183UID
pajlw) 6LEVY 1B3UaD
pIjWI] ZLEVY [eiua)
panw 9ievy jesUS)
PN GLEVY 1RIWST
PaUWLT ¥ LEYY 1BJIUI)
PAULILY LYY TIIUSD
PaRWL] BOEYY 1IU3)
PaNWIN LOEVY 1RAAUSD
PRI 90EVY 1R43Ua)
Al SOEVY (RAaD)
PalWI FOEYY 1.13U3D
PIUWLT £O0EVY JeJIUa)
PajwL T0EVY 1e03u3)
PRI LOEYY 18U
PalWI] QOEYY 1BJ1IUaD
PRI 66TVY 12130
PR STV 1RINAD
pajlwI £6ZVY {RJIUaD
PALWI] 967VV e.nua)
pawL] G6ZVY 1RnuaD
PRYWL F6ZVY 1R0U3D
PRNWIT £6ZVV 1RIIU8D
PN 24TV TRIIUSD
PALLILY LETVY YeIud)
PANWILY 06TVY 1RIIUET
PRuW 68ZVY |eNUaD
pauny gezvy |eauag
PalWIL] 87V lenuad
PaMW] 987vY 1eIjUa)
Pajwy GRTYY jejua)

Auedwion

CLL9Lv6
26094¥6
LG 18%E
LI518%6
FAYAY:
65E9LP6
0EE9LK6
88192P6
90Z9Lk6
BEL9/Pe
8999/¥6
wlelre
LL6BLYS
69684¥6
£EZ06LF6
L¥LiRYe
EGBELFE
LELIBYG
BGRE/YE
EVLELYG
6PRELPE
LL9ELKG
LOIELYE
6LLELVE
LL9ELve
I9LELVG
LLIELPE
bLLELVE
9ULELYE
LB9ELYe
r99tive
£99ELr6
G69E4¥6
G89ELP6
£99ELb6

Jequiny o

paiuur] pgZyY el
PoLLILY £RTYY 1ejud)
payuiny Zgzvv Yenus)
P3aWLT L/TYY 1_[UD
Pa}WIT 0BZVY 18U
PIHWIY 6LTVY 1RJUDS
PayWI 8/7VY jenjues
PRI LIZYY jenuad
PalLLIL] 9LZVY 1ejUSD
PRI G27VV TRINBD
PalWN +L7VY Yenua)
paywI] £LZVY jenua)
PAUWIT ZLZVY 1243U3D
Py} LIZYY 1eua)y
pa)WIN OLZVY |e4uUaD
PR $97VV TeNua]
P3N B9ZvY 1enud]
PRI £97vY Tenuad
P33IWI 99ZVY 1euUdD
P3N G9TVV 1@3ua)
P3aULIIT $9ZYY 1213U3D
pajwn £97vy 1e43u2)
Panilin) Z9zvy 1enue)
PRI LGTYY jRIUSD
paywry 057yY 1eIUad
PaJI fGZVY jenjuad
Pa3IWIN BETVY Jenua)
pajiwin [SZvY 1e3ua)
Pl 957y Tenluad
P3N GETVY JeRuUa)
PaUWN $GTYY 1RIILAD
pauwn £57vY 1RAIJUSD
PRI ZSTVY 1R1JUSD
PRI LSTVY Teljuad
PANWN OGZVY Tejud)

Auedwor

6LLPBPE
L0LP8Y6
PL9v8¥6
9ESPare
PA% g tid)
1LBELKO
JaZavi g
QLELFS
LPLELYS
LOLELPE
659ELY6
Pe9ELbe
0ZLELKG
00BELF6
6Y9ELP6
099€LP6
96LELVE
WLELVE
09LELV6
6ZLELYS
95P1976
LIv19b6
rIEIIE
I0E49ve
aLrL9re
GIrL9ré
8ZELIPE
L6Z19r6
6LE09%6
6£045%6
866956
1P695¥6
0L695¥6
GLB9SHE
8L695F6

JaquinN o)

POWILT GFZVY 1e3Ua)
PajWLY gYZVY 1esua)
PaUWLT LPTVY 1BIU3)
PRI 9PZVY TeIIU3)
PAULIT GHZVY 1R4IUSD
PIULILT FHTVY 1RIUST
PAULNT EHTVY 18U
PO ZHZVY 181U
PIIUIT |HTVY 1BUSD
payWI gbZyY 124uad
PN GEZVY 1RIIUAD
AW GETVY 1R1uaD
P LETVY 1BJUSD
PaMIWIT GETVY 1BAUAD
PIULINT GEZYY 104U
PONLINT HEZVY 1EUS)
PORLIN EEZVY 1RIUD
PAWIT ZETVY 1213U5D
PaILE LEZVY 1BNUa)
PaNWIL] QEZVY 1B13UaD
PANWET $ZZVY IRIIUDD)
PaNWIT BZTVY IRV
PaYILL] £ZTVY 1RAIUAD
P3N 97TVY 1243U2D
PARI STTVY 1RIUD
POUWIT FZTVY 123D
PalWI £ZZVV 1RAUD
PANWIT ZZTVY 121US)
PaLLT |ZTVY [RAUSD
PaILLT OZTVY 1B4JUSD
PRI LTV 1equa)
PAULIN LTVY 1RAUBD
PO £IZ¥Y 1ejua)
PaNWI 9LZvY 1RAIUD
PayLLT GLZVY [RRUD

Auedwos



BE000SH
2650056
Z8000S6
BBFREVE
95ERERE
L£4% 14
09186¥6
L9186P6
29086¥6
B66L6FE
L06L6YE
59186+6
£8086k6
6EFLOKS
L01L6¥E
8669616
16696¥6
LEGS6E
88GGEFE
LA ¥A S
¥S186k6
SL0L6F6
(AL
900L6¥6
LGDL6FG
890L6F6
280L6¥6
|8DL6F6
FLOLEYE
6E0L6P6
SEOL6YO
990.L6F6
ZE0L6P6
BL9L6F6
06526¥6

JequinN o)

PWILT 99100 1ediual
Pa3WLy 59133 1enju)
PaNWL] $912D 10A3UD
PayW 79120 1Ra3ua)
Pajiln 610 1eua)
PajILT /G133 18J3U3)
PRWLT 95103 1edjuald
PajW] €610 1esiua)
P3UWL] 75103 1BRUa)
payw 51233 1eiued
paWR 06133 1ediuad
P 611 DD TRIUED
PRAWT Lp1DD Tediuad
PANWIT 9103 1RsIUa)
PaWIT G133 enus)
PaNWIT #7132 1e3UBD
PWL] £ 3D 1eNjua)
P Z¥1 32 1enua)
pajun Lpi23 jenua)
Pajly oF10D 1enua)
Pajyiuwn 6£107) 1enua)
PagUIY GF1DD 1enua)
PayuT pE£107) 1enus)
PaRWIT ££130 1enua)
PAUWI ZE1L3D Tenua)
P3N LELDD 1eURD
pajln pgloD jehlus)
PayiI] £Z13) 1enua)
pajwy 87122 1enua)
pajyun L7132 1enua)
PaNWNT 972D 1esjus)
PaNWILT 7130 1ReRuUS)
pPajwiy ZzZ 123 1’jua)
PajlWL] |13} 1)
paiwLy pZ133 1e3ua)

Auedwo)

E95L6¥6
FALTL 0
0LEL6VO
90FLove
BS0L6V6
950L6¥6
€60L6¥6
Tr0L6Y6
LE0L6V6
Ir0LEVE
TL0L6YE
610L6¥6
L1556k6
£6P56F6
9TrSoFe
08FG6F6
0£15916
FA g1 13
6TI6916
CL16916
6015916
FT15916
8015916
5806916
106¥316
69LF916
Lo6¥9i6
6506916
Fror9Le
L199916
1916916
£TIG916
Lri5916
9L159L6
G9159L6

Jequnn o)

papLLI] 6410 @130
pajLI gLLDD 181IU)
PANWLT 91170 Je4IUD
P §1 13D 1RIIID
PANWILT 142D 1BNUSD
PN €112 T84S0
PSILT 7} 13D 143U
PAMWILT 1} 1DD 1BAUSD
paMWILY 0} 13D Yesuad
PaNWEY 601D R43U8D
PaIWLT §0LDD 133D
PaYWL] £04D 18A3UaD
PIYWILT $OLID 1R4IUD
AL 01D 1BA3USD
AW ZOLDD 1RAUAD
AW L0LDD 1BNUAD
paWL] 07D 1eNUD
paNWI] 610 1enuaD
pajwI] g1) 1enuad
P £1) feRua)
PRUWL] §13 jRIIUID
pauWL] 6D JeRIua)
PAUWLT #1D TRIUID
PaNWL] €10 jRAua)
pajWIL] 71D RIS
paywi] 11) Tenuad
pajw] 01D TenuaD
pauwWIT 67 1RAIUSD
PANWLT §7) TR
PaYWIL] £D 1RIIUS)
pajWL] 9D TRAIU)
pauwL] 3 jeiiuad
PalWLT D YRIIU)
pajw) £ Jeaua)
ALY 7D TRIIUSD

Auedwoy

6606916
LLFOSR6
y5b0586
090586
06+2r86
¥986+86
S096¥86
L996F86
6676¥86
£9P6K86
£9¥886
G9reba6
OrZ6rBe
Lrl6bR6
996886
60G8¥86
816836
65FRPRE
G8rBras
¥oreres
6ZrRrR6
£¥5RP86
BGHEPR6
¥iGBrE6
L6EBYE6
99¥BrRE
0L¥Ria6
66¥8Ya6
£/¥BYE6
DEEZSRE
BOVEYRE
GoLRVBG
SBERVRG
LBEBYE6
05G8PE6

laquinN e

pajwI 173 yeuad
PaIEY /6169 1RIUD
P3N 6199 181U
PajlLLT £6199 121145
P £9194 1813U3)
PajWLY 81199 1eJ3ua)
P33 211949 1@43u3)
PajlUL] ¢ 199 123ua)
P23 g1 148 13D
PallW] #1194 1enu)
P2y £1199 1@nua)
PRUWN 71144 jenua)
PN || 1Eg 1enuag
P3IWILT (L LEE 1eua)
PajlL] 601849 181U
pajWiT golag 1enuad
pauwty /0199 enua)
PajWL] 90199 1enuag
pajwi 501449 yenua)
pajlwi ¢+01g4g 1enuad
pajuu £olgg renuad
pajiu Zolad renua)
pajuwi Loleg 1enuad
Pajiwi 00199 Tenuad
panwi 7ggd 1enua)
PaWILT 1249 1RIUSD
pajWwi /99 183U
pajywt g/gg 1euad
pajwy /99 yenuad
pajw] 9/gg jenuad
pajw] g/gg eauad
papwLT 499 jenual
pajw] ££4g 1enuad
pajw] z24g jenuad
pajwt 1249 1enuad
Auedwoy

19+8F86
LTreras
6EVEPEE
69v8¥86
LI¥8rEe
76t8P86
0ZELrB6
9LTLVRE
60FFPRE
ifAgag'ls
86786
60886
LGTTIPE6
WLIrBE
TELIVBO
FAS 4ag'l
1GLEEB6
78L6E86
EP9EER6
9E9EE86
OP9LEBE
TI9tE86
8LIEEBS
9I9EEBE
9546886
965£ERG
6Z87E86
G0LZEBG
EELTVRE
L6L6EBE
GE9TERG
618786
9857E86
Z197E86
IPSZERE

Jaquiny o)

Pajilil] gg9gg 1ejua)
Pajwi] 69499 1eljuad
paWL] $94g 1edIua)
Pa3LI] £949 1RUID
pajlw 7994 1eJjusd
pajuiy 19g4 1ediusd
pailwi] 766a 1eNUaD
paiwi 15gqg 1enua)
pay 9pgg 1ejual
pPalWL] #84 1esjua)
pIWL] 6Lad TRIUBD
pajwil] 2g4q 1esjuas
P3ilwiL] LEgd 1eus3
P23llUL] 9794 14U
p2IUL) 7794 RSUD
pajly 1798 1R
P23y 0Z4dg 1.3uas
psalil] 614948 18USS
pailwi] g1gg 1R
paiiy 2194 1eldas
PaIUL 9188 21D
paill 1949 1eauad
pajull] #1494 1ejusd
paiLly €149 1euUsD
P2WT 7194 TRIUSD
panwn |igg 1enjual
pajwi glgg yenuad
panwr ggg 1eiuad
panwry ggg 1Busd
panuwiy /g9 1ejus)
paywi 9gg 1edjuad
pajlwi] gag 1esjuaj
pajiui] 44 jeiiua)
pajiwi] gg9 1esiual
pajiwi] 7gg 1e/jual
Auedwo)



L0/5T56
005256
L6/5756
645256
0145256
89.6756
8/96756
LTL6T66
£896764
6896756
0895256
8595796
9L95256
L#96Z56
G¥95756
68£9756
829756
079256
L1956
9879266
PLL5TS6
LL28756
6£95156
8996266
PG95256
191¥256
148747
G£96756
1696756
0995756
L61PT56
S60VIS6
DIFPESh
¥RIVTSG
L90¥T56

JaquinN o3

PaAUWI 6199 eua)
PIWILY 7199 eIIUB]
pajiwiy ££199 jeaiuad
PRI 22150 jenjua)
PRUWT 1£19D 1RIUSD
pajlwiy 92199 yenuvad
pauwWE] 69199 1eRUAD
AU {3195 RAUSD
paallwr] 65199 tenuad
PRIWIT #9109 jejua)y
PHWA 79199 1eual
PaLWLT 19109 1esUID
PaWE] 09199 1esiua)
PANWI 66159 rsjue)
PERWLT BG1LOD 1BJIUAD
pajwi /G199 fesjuay
paawe] 95159 jeiua)
PN 6519 1RJUID
paiun] ¥5199 jesus)
pajwi £6199 jenuad
PSUWIE ZG19D |enua)
PaIULY |G1DD fenjua)
pajwi 06199 12AUSD
PaUWR 67199 1RAU3D
PSULT §F 1 5D 1eU3D
PRILUET Lp 19O 1eiUa]y
P3aUWN 9¢199 1RAUAY
P #4190 YenUa)
pajwn gr199 jenua)
panun Zp1 oo jenuay
paaWE OF19D 1RUS]
PRUWLT 6€£109 Jenuad
PaNWIT GELDD 1RIUD)
PENLT $ELOO Yesluad
pajwil LELDD 1enudl

Auedwo)

986€786
9 LbZ56
6L0vIG6
066£756
680VZ56
L6E9256
GL6ETSE
EI0PTSH
£6/E766
68786
L68ETS6
FAALX A0S
7098756
T06ET56
9045766
GA9GZE6
BrLSTG6
L1L5T56
£719256
6696256
695256
1895756
Y80vIse
LELPTSE
SLOPZGH
sty
1958876
£LERBT6
PLEBRTG
928876
09£8876
8610626
0£04826
¥10.826
F169876

Jaquiny 0

PAWY 0E1DD RS
pajiwn 67195 1@3ua3
pajlwi 87199 1.uad
P3UNT 27199 jenua)
PIWN G719 1EIU8D
pajiun 7199 j1Biua3
pajiWn 2199 Jeiua)
payiwl] 7Zi 99 1enua)d
papjwi 17199 1e1uad
pajlwr] gZ199 1eiuad
PAUWIT 611D 124U
paLWIN §LIDD 1BNUD
payiwiny £11995 1eiuay
paWT 91199 1RUaD
PalllLy 1195 jeiuad
PARWN $119D 1RIUID
PaIWl £L199 1ei3ua)
pallI 7LLDD (eujua)
PaUWNA L11DYH TeIu2D
palWI] 0L LD 1RIAUID
PayWT 60199 TRJU2D
pa)w L0199 1Buad
PRUWN 901D 1Rua)
PILWT #0190 1BJIua]
pajiwin 7ol9o .U
paywi 0Z9 1=43uad
panun 619 1@UID
pajWIr] g19 1013033
PANWIT £LD) 1eijua)
pajwL] 915 jedjual
P LD 1R-ALID
PaNLWIL] FLD JRIIIDD
panwr] €19 jequ3d
payu 719 jenauad
padun (19 1=iued
Auedwody

6Z0L876
971876
614876
900,876
pL698L6
E169826
v929876
¥1L9876
849878
PL6GRLE
7686816
6809816
0365816
£TPLBLe
9966816
B9ELBLS
6045816
Lr8s8Le
[ALo 1Y)
S68G816
LLSB16
£E0958L6
TLLLBLG
6196816
9809816
SLEVBLG
8917216
99ZrRLE
Hoor8Le
G88Iel6
ri8IB16
i8L1816
6rLLBLS
5Z118l6
8711816

lequinyg o)

panwir] g9 1enua)y
PN 65 jRLRD
paNW g9 fenuaD
pajwy) /D 1enusd
P 90 1RIUI)
paltWI] §O 1BIIUSD
AW D {RAIUSD
pajiLL] 70 Jenua)
PRI 5 jENUDY
pajwey g74 1eiuay
pajw] 614 JeIUaD)
pajw] gLd 1eaua)
PaNWT /14 YRIWD
pajlL] 9L RIS
paWL) 614 1eRUSD
PalWN 14 1enus)
paawI €Ld jeiua?)
PayWyT 744 1B13US)
pajur] L4 TeIIED
PaI Oid YRIIUED
panwT 64 jRIIUSD
paluKT 84 fenuad
paywNT £d RIIUS)
PSNWIT 9 1€V
PANUWIY G4 TesIu)
palW $4 jeiiua)
palwi £4 Jerua)
PRI 74 Teiany
pajwny |4 j1e0uaD)
paW] 073 1243087
PaIWIT 613 TRI3USD
pajw gl Yesuay
pajwIy /13 1RJ3us)
pauwL] 913 1e33ua)
pawIg 513 Jenus)

Auedwo)

1601816
¥501816
Z0E1816
897816
G0L7R1E
9GETELE
6192816
LeFIgL6
| 743%:11:3
6tl18le
£0Z1816
¥60I8LE
801816
6960816
£199916
1789816
6359916
6[r9916
EEE99L6
1¥99%16
1099914
0159916
GRP99L6
L5P99L6
L8€9914
L199%16
8159916
L6P99LE
£6£9916
£eP99L6
0629916
L265s L6
2500056
L¥l00se
IB666V6

Jaquihy 03

pajwy |3 1eiuad
PajiWIL £13 181UaD
pajwIy 713 reuad
PONWLT |13 TRAU3D
pawi] 013 1843u8)
PR 63 1RaIURD
pajlwi g3 renua)
PELWIT L3 TenU8)
P3UWLT 93 1®43ua3
payu 63 RAUSD
pajWwI #3 jenuad
pajlWwR €3 tenual
pajlwh 73 1eqiusd
pauwi 13 1euad
paiuu] 0za 1Riued
PONWIT 610 121U
PANWLY §10 jRIUSD
pajlWt] 9iq 1ejuay
pa3tw 14 1edquad
PRUWLT #1LQ JeAUD
pajWI €14 101U
paawWI] Z1q 1943U3D
PANWLT L0 183U3D
palwt pig 1eua)
paywr 6Q 1D
pajwLiy 8Q 1243uad
pawn g jenuad
pajw 9q 1enuaj
PajWIT gq 1esaua)
PalUn] #q 1803ua)
pajwi £q renuad
paxwi LgRiuad
PI}WILY 0L123 1BRUa)
payuiy §9120 teljual
PaUWIT 29133 1R4ua)
Auedwo?



VRERELS
£18/ge6
1894886
EP60SES
BEGDGES
LLELEES
168/E86
FLBLEEE
[42-7437.3
L¥SLEES
9E9LEE6
£09LEE6
£BBIEEG
0L606E6
BIELEES
G gA31)
LZFLEED
LIGLEEG
GOSLEES
RITLELS
LrtIees
£919LL6
¥aI9eL6
96L0EE6
OELLEES
98ELEES
T TAY
(431,743
il TAY
88E6IES
1ZE62E6
£6T61E6
06Z6ZE6
08ZLEES
EOLLEEG

Jaquiny o3

PSYLICT 61Y TeRIUDD
PaNWIT g1Y 1enus)
PRIWIT LI 1eNUa)
PSIWLT 914 1RIUID
PSNWIT 1Y BN
PONWIT F1Y 1RNUSD
PAILLLT €Y 181U
PONWI ZUY 1eRUSD
AW 1Y 1enuad
PRIWLT O1Y 18133
paNwWI 6 1eAus)
PaNWIT §) TeRuaD
PaLWIT £Y 1e1uad
PaLLLI §Y JeAuay
pauWL] G Tenua)
PAUWLY pY Jeszua)
PUWLT £Y TRUa)
PONLWIT 7Y 1eAuaD
PAAWNT LY 12NUSD
PaWIT OZr 1eAUSD
PAUWIT 61 TRIIUBD
PaNWI gL 1RAUBD
ponwI] £ [RAUD
paIWI] 9T [RA3UBD)
PENW GF 1RAUID
PaNWL] pLI 1RAIUD)
pawwWL] €1 1e1Iu2D
paNWL] ZLT TR1IUD)
PaNWLY |1 TRAUaD
pajWL] QL TesIuD
PONWIT 6F 12AU)
PAWILT £ TRIIUSD
paY W 91 1eIUY
PUWI G 183037
PIAWI ¥ 113U

Auedwon

OP60EES
217,741
ZG6ZEL
65F6ZE6
LIEALES
8/16T86
ELLOZED
6970626
6ZZ06Z6
LET06Z6
HT06Z6
BET6BT6
6898876
O¥988Z6
6£98876
£8V88Z6
6PGBRZ6
DESBRIG
Ty TAY
LLEBRTS
LItBRIG
E0ERRZ6
6EERRZG
LEEBBEE
ELIBRI6
9.TBBL6
90988Z6
£BEBRI6
I0P88Z6
¥8EBBI6
LPEBBI6
9£E£8876
909826
EZERBIG
678876

Jagquiny 07

paMwWL £F eJ3ua)
pawWI] 7f |BIIUSD
pajwiy 1 1e1ua)
paWIL] 07] 1133
palWI 64} 1RI3US)
WL B[ 1RIUR)
pauwiy /1] 113D
P3IW G 1438
PRI +4( 121D
pawWIT €11 1e13ua)
paNWI Z L 1eJIua)
poWIT | |l 1eI3us)
PAAWF DL RS
PEHUTTR ARG -TH IR
paIjWI g1 TRAUSD
paNWI /] 1RAUID
pajwI 91 eUS)
pawWIT §] TeUSD
paLIT ¢l 101U
paI 7] TRNUSD
pajwIy 1] renuad
PaWIT LZH 1BAUSD
PAIIT OZH 1eJ3U3)
PO 6LH TRIUS)
paIWIN gLH 1eJ3ua)
POIWIT £LH 1RIIUSD
PRILLIE] GLH RAUD
PaNWILY GLH 123U
PAAWLT pLH 12433
PONLLILT £LH 1R
PONWIY ZLH 1BJIU)
PaMuWLY | LH 1243U3)
PaNWI] DFH JRII)
PIWIT §H 1RUDD
paw] ZH 1eua)

Auedwion

8978876
6618876
8¥106Z6
6158876
£168876
GROSTGH
195756
L595756
£L95266
0595756
OEOvTS6
ErOrIs6
GT6ETIS6
8768756
6159756
[ALTA)
8829756
£909756
669756
SrP9TS6
E¥P9Ts6
9469756
7549156
6EFITS6
BLEFISE
1009756
LI59756
LIP9756
199256
LrL956
1009756
E9F9256
PEEIISH
66579756
0pP65I56

JaquinpN 03

PAUI 9H 183087
pajI GH 1e13UaD
PO ¥H 1R3U3)
PRI ZH 1RIIUR)
POMWIT LH 143u33

PaALWIT B66DD JeIU)

POAWIT 96609 1RJIUa)

PANWI] 66699 JEIU)

PIUWI p660D 1eJ3us)

PRIWIT £66D0 183U

AW 76699 181103

PUWEY 16699 183030

PAAWI 06699 103U

PAUWN] 68699 1e3UaD

PANWIY 1¥T9D 183U

PaWIY O¥ZOD 1eJ3Ua

PAWIT 6£799 [013U9)

pINWIT BEZOD 18U

P3AWI ££799 [eua)

PAAWIT 9£790 Te3ua)

PAAWIT GETHD 10U

PaAWIT pEZID Jeua)

PAIWL] ££ZDD [RIUI)

PRI ZELOD [RA3USD

PINW] LETDD [RAUSD

PAAWI] OETDD TeA3USD

PAAWK 679D 1RAIUSD

PRI £270D {RA3USD

PaIWI 977DD 1RA3USD

PRIWN 779D 18AUSD

P £770D 1RIUSD

PaLIT 77799 124U

POIWIT L7799 1RA3U8)

PaIWI 0ZZDD 1@43us)

PaIWI §L7D0 1243USD

Auedwoy

968GZG56
886756
7946756
BLLGT56
GL79756
0984756
2679756
£F867G6
1185256
T6L5756
G9L57%6
TTLSTS6
06452596
ZTLLGZ56
9Er9ISH
L TATAY
6/19756
TVBSZS6
8L/G756
6146756
665756
GELGTS6
6rI97s6
BTELTSE
0965756
66556
L0BSZS6
895756
}LLGTS6
0745756
ETLGTS6
¥OLGZG6
6085756
81.6256
€1L5756

18qunN 03

LWL §LZD0 B
PAWLT 91799 1RAUD
PajWIT GTOO 1eIWS)
PaNWIT £1790 1eIIUa)
AW ZLZO0 jeiWa)
PaNWI | 1799 |eJIUaD
PINWIT 01ZOH Jesiua)
paWI] 607DD 1RAUSD
PAIWIT BOZOH RIS
PIUWLY 70700 RIS
P $OZOD JRIID
PRILUILT GOZDD RIS
PAUWIT $OZDD RIS
PAUWLY £0ZOD 1RIIUD
PN ZOZOD 1RSI
P 661D 1RIII)D
W §6LOO 121IU3D
AW Z6190 1213U3)
P33T 96109 |RJILDD)
PAUWLY G4LOD 1RIIUAY
POYWLT p61OO 18IS
P3IWIT £6190 1e1IU)
PaWI) 76190 jeliua)
AW 16100 103U
PaMWIT 0619 1RIIWD
PIUWIN 6819 RIS
W g919D RIS
palWIn /819D 1RAUS)
PIILWIT 7100 1RIUID
PaILWILT LELOD eNUST)
PN 01D 183U
W] 67199 1B1IU)
PaLWIT 87190 BIUI)
pajw £7199 Jenus)
PaYWIN] 97199 E1YUS)

Auedwoy



REVDL06
L19LE06
L6ILEDS
£958706
15159%6
SLIP9EG
88HFIES
Liyr9te
L87P9€6
L57P956
991¥9%6
99rrIte
9LIFILE
PLIFIES
191+9€6
061¥9€6
Lrrr9Ee
L6EFILE
681496
T1679¢h
Lr1T9t6
060796
0S£29¢6
G0LZ9t6
£9079T6
05179¢6
69029¢6
GH0Z9E6
00129t6
811T9€6
GG0Z9E6
00796
¥POI%E6
86k09¢6
£it09%6

Jaquny o3

pajlLn §n 1eIuSD
pajwil] £n 1eNue)
pajwiy zn 1enusd
PR LN 1enUa)
PauWy 615 181Ua)
PAUWLY $1§ 1RIB3D)
PayuN] €15 1eua)
PaUWLT Z1S 1RIWAD
PaUWNT 11§ YRIUED
pajw g1s yenua)
pajlu 65 yenua)
paltwir s yeia)
panwLy £5 Yenua)
paMWLT 95 RIS
pajwny g5 eiuad
paunT pS jesuad
palI €5 1euad)
panwn LS jesiua)
P3ULLIT 0TY 12UID
PIUMIT giY BIIURD
PAUWIL /1Y |BiUY
Pajuw] 91y 1ejuad
PaRWI g1y Yejus)
PN 1Y Jeniuar
Payuny g1y yeauad
pajny 71y 1ejusd
PaWI | LY \B3UaD)
PIULIN g LY 1RU3D
pauwWr 6y Yenuay
PIWIT LY TeUSD
paLWIT 9Y jeuad
PayWLT Y 1BIUSD
PENWIT £Y 1eNUaD)
pajuLy 1y Yenuad
pajnLy g7l 1enus)
Auedwory

6EE09E6
66E09€6
6¥PO9E6
8rE09E6
12609€6
rIr09ts
S0b09t6
68E09E6
¥ZEO9ES
80#09€6
SLEO9ES
GREDTEL
L%E09¢6
90985E6
948586
PLL85ES
BFL8GES
£6/8586
$9685t6
Lvigste
09585€6
97.85¢6
06GH5E6
£¥985E6
89985E6
16985t6
80485t6
TLLLEED
19145E6
PB695E6
8PBYSE6
IBISES
PL0L5E6
TG695ES
698956

Jaquwmny o)

pawnT 640 1RALED
pawL gIb JeAILa)
PaWE /1D TRIILDD
pajuir G1B 1eua)
pPauWN 1D 1BNUID)
paywIn €40 1edued
PRI 71D 1eua)
panwiT LD 1eRUaY
palLY 0D 1eAUaD
pagjuin g 1RV
panwn gh 1enus)
panur] [0 1eauad
PauWi 90 1843U3D
panwin ¢by yenua)
pawi v Yenuad
Pl £1) 1eJiue)
paywe 7H yenuad
paywir] (1 1eijuay
palwe] OZd 1edjusdy
pajtuiy g1d 1eiiuad
PaL] gld JenuaD
paluu £id 1esuad
pPalwi] 9ld 1eJUa3
PalUNT Gld 1eIusD
P3N bLd 123U32
pajuny gld jruad
pemuny |id jenuad
panwI] gld Yesiue)
PIUULT bd YRRILID
BT /o lesua)
PajWIL] Gd 1eNUD)
pajwr gd 1enua)
pajwI £d jeJjUa)
papwi Zd 1es3uad
PaIWIT Ld Yeyuad

Auedwon

68L6Ft6
L¥395¢E6
91895E6
£7895¢E6
BGBYGES
80895£6
EDRISES
6047586
PaLIoLS
+9.L75€6
S906¥€6
Zl6res
GZ06¥E6
8FL6PES
Otievte
LL06PEH
95067E6
GFLIGES
Lo6vres
LP60SE6
BE6IGE6
LELT5%6
56066
8LLTGEG
P0BZSES
¥R06FE6
LTLIGES
Yriives
Weivth
BITLYES
SPLLPES
[ 7474473
691LPE6
65LLPES
ETLLvES

Jaquiny ¢)

pawWY) 170 1eusd
PaWN 070 1eAU3D
paMWILT 610 Jeiua)
pajwWI §10 123037
pawwI /10 1eJ3uay
PIUWIT §10 |RiIUa3
PRI #10 |2AUST
panw £10 1R
paIMILY 750 Teaa)
pauLI] 110 1eua)
PAILLUNT 010 JesIUa)
P3ULLLT 60 123D
PalLI g0 1253
PN O 1enIus
PN 90 1eAUETY
PAWLY #O \eID
P £0 1e1Iua)
PN 10 1e3ua)
PAWIT OZN J2J3Ua)
PaIWI BN TeAIua)
paywiI £iN Tenue)
paIWIT 94N 1eIIUSD
PaWIC] GYN jesIua)
PR +IN 1enua)
PaIWIT £IN JRAUaD
Al ZUN TeAIU3D
PalWIT |IN JRAIUaD
PaILIT QLN TRIIUa)
PIUWIT 6N TRJIU9)
PELLIT) §N eI
PIUWILY £N 13U
pawWI] 9N YeIIua)
pajL pN 1RI3UED
PaLLII N TeIUS)
pajwyy LN Jenuan)

Auedwion

9LLPES
L9LLpts
100LFES
886IFL6
B960PE6
£960rES
0660FE6
0860FE6
£960FES
QreQeee
¥E606E6
ISLIPES
0860¥L6
£L60PES
BL6OVES
SL606ED
895606€6
FZ606E6
RGSIFEE
96TIPES
LZ0LPES
SB6OPES
£E60PED
6LI6EEE
L670vE6
L610VEE
6B800FES
G900pE6
LOB6EES
£L86EE6
0B{6EEL
1500¥E6
£200FE6
TL66EES
9ZLHEES

Jaquiny 03

pallLI BLW 1R1IUSD
palLN 9iW jR1ILSD
PalWI §LW 1enua)
P AW (RAUED
PajLIT ZLW 1eU3)
PajWIT | LW TeU)
PWIT pLW YeIuD)
PajILIT gW 1RAIUSD
P23l gw 1ei3usD
PR £W IR
P OW JE33USD
PaLLL] QW 1eIA)
P P TRAUED
PadWIF £W tenusd
PRI ZW BB
PajI LW RiUS)
pajwLy 971 1MeD
PaRWIT 817 TesuBD
panwI £i7 1e0ua)
PajW 9,7 1213180
pajw) g7 jesua)
pajwn $17 121030
pajwn g1 1e.nUus)
PAAWN 71 enuE)
PaMWIT LLT 1RIWID
PaywWI i TesIua)
pajly g7 1@03U3)
PalWY g1 1RAjua)
panwy 27 1esua)
pauLLL| 97 1eNUs)
PayWL] 67 1esua)
paMWN 47 jesua)
PajIIT £ 1eJua)
Pajuy 77 jenua)
PO OZH teslua)
Auedison



LLD9bP6
LotLbPo
T6L5FP6
8L6GEYH
£0L5kF6
149ZE¥6
8087Evr6
S6LTEPG
009L2%6
909.2F6
8E6BTVE
0688LF6
6906Zr6
590626
Tr68Tk6
6988F6
Z106ZF6
FOEEEVS
LOPEERS
I9TEEKS
18PLERG
6TIEEVE
90FEERS
9eEEb6
fA Torad S
£906Tv6
6194706
Y606Tr6
TE9LTPE
SL06Ev6
9Z9LEV6
050676
686
L8062K6
YED6TFE

Jaquiny o)

PalWIT Z¥77 1eua)
palIY LEZ7 1RIIUSD
paIWT QP77 1R4uaD
paqllun] 6¢77 1eAuUa)
PR BEZZ Ye3Ua)
PIIWIT LEZT 1@4IUaD
Pa3IWLY 9§77 jelus)
PRUWN GE7Z TeIUa5
P $EZ7 1eJIUaD
PR ££77 100u=)
palW] ZE77 1esuad
PR L£22 1e1juaD)
PN 0£77 10U9D
PaiW 6777 183D
PN 8777 Tesjua)
PalA 277 1enua)
RTINS v ¥ B L
PANWIL G777 TRIua)
PaIWIN $TZZ TRIIUSD
PEIWILT €777 TellUad
palWn 7777 Y2dluad
Pl | 7Z7 jesuad
paNw p7zZ7 1esuad
polWI 4177 Yenua)
PN g177 Yesuad
PRUULT £177 Telu3]
PAUWN 9L 77 1887
pallWn G177 1esjua)
PRUWLT #177 1eII8D)
PUWIN £177 1013
pajlW ZLZZ 1Rud)
PaIWIT 177 1ediua)
poILWT gLZZ Teua)

pauwn 677 jeua)

payWwiy gZz 1enuad

Auedwon

BLERTVE
86E/TVE
069.LZ¢6
15062F6
95062r6
IPEBIre
6F1Z006
£880006
9904868
9167668
99.7006
SZ.LT006
6675868
0LGELPE
LLbPB6R
61b5868
00Er8e8
Or0Z106
PLLI668
1907868
1987668
GBBZ668
6967006
200£668
1950806
LOE6FE
LATTNA
089006
BGR6006
9L¥LLO6
LLZ6L06
0229006
2864468
1845106
1904668

Jaquinyg 03

pajuny 77 1euss
PalLLUn] §77 JRIIURD
paNuWI] §77 1RAUD)
PAUWLT $ZZ 1R
PINWN £77 1eUS)
PaNWIT |77 YeUa)
pauWIL] §7 1enua)
PoIWIY £Z 1BNUSD
palWI 1ZZ Tenaua)
pajwiT 617 1e1ua)
paNWIT €17 1B
pajwI 712 1Bjua)
pajI |17 |RJWaD)
PaIW] Q1T 1843UR)
paNWIL] §7 1RIIUDD
PO 67 113D
PaNWIT £7 1€13U37
PIAWILT GIA 1eIUS)
PIWL] 9LA TRIIUSD
PULLT GLA JEIUST
palLLL] ZLA 1RAUID
PANWIT LA 12U
PaltWiI gA 1RI1IUD
PO ZA 1RNIUD
PAILWI ZA TEJIUSD
POUWIT EOLXX 1eUa)
paNWI] £1¥ 180U
paWIT pLX 1BHUSYD
Pl LY 1RIIUSD
PaNWT ZLX TRAIUSD
palWI] OLX 124D
PS3HUI 8X 1BA3UD
PIIHURT £X 1es3uaD
PaNWIT GX 1RAU3D
PINWIT +X 183U

Auedwon

GLLZLO6
SHPEZ06
896806
TLTLITE
8riléle
ELL0L16
L6T5616
L6TZ5L6
Go6YELS
LLATARE )
LE69TL6
69erTL6
£L09868
0719206
6206106
7997006
LZ10106
£5+8668
£2G8.68
£668606
7790006
SE0Z106
8G0EL06
007106
EIEL106
S00e668
BREL00s
0875506
08Zress
LGErRe8
988006
L06T668
£I92106
LEFEBGS
0220006

JaquinN 03

palW] £X 1e13uaD

PINWI X 1B13UL))
palWILY 1X 1RLUSD
PO £LM TEJIUSD
POIWIN 9LM TR
PO F LM TRIUSD
PAILWIN ZLM TRAIUSD
PAMWIT | LM TRIIUSD
POILICT BM TRIIUD)
PAULLT LM, 11U
PINWLY 9M 1RI3USD
PIAWIT EM 1RI3USD)
PIIWIT LM 1e13USD
PAUWLT LLA 1e13USD
PSAWIY OZA 10U
PNWLT 69A TRIIUS)
PINLIT GFA 1RIWID)
PANLLIT £9A 121D
PO 99A 1BAIUSD
PAIWI G9A 1BIUAD)
PAULIT £9A 1EAUID
P3ULILT Z9A 1eNIUaD
PULIT |9A 1eUD
P3IWLY 09A 181U
PaWIT BGA 1BIUSD
PSUWIT BGA [RUSD
P CA 1BAUD
PAIIWI] SGA 1BAUSD
PANWIT PGA 1RIIUSD
PANWIT £GA TR13USD
POINUIT ZGA 1RIIUD
PAIWNT 6PA 1RIIUBD
PIIWIT 8FA 1BIIUSD
PONWIN ZbA TRIIUD)D
PIUWIT GFA |RIAUDD

Auedwogy

9967668
S9E8I06
1267668
1506106
L6E]T06
06L7668
¥rivile
0660E16
0L60716
9LL6L16
JSELLLE
L¥69016
GES9L06
6LLV906
G665K06
L592006
0zoL0ne
¥850L6
0476468
669606
9ES 1806
6902106
£v60506
S1¥8¥F06
6rF6668
T66T106
LG
62¢E006
¥19L006
SLLELO6
0076668
SZ69006
OvérLLe
6E16606
809£506

Jaquiny 03

PaNILIT GFA 1BIIUDD
PINWIT $A [EAUSD
palWL] £FA 1RAUDD
papWIT ZhA 1R
PaNWIT LpA Tea3ua)
PaLLIT GrA 103U9)
PaLLIL] GEA 1RIIUBD
PYWET ZEA 1BAUID
PaWILT 9EA 1RIUSD
PaWL] GEA R1UDD
POILLLT FEA 1BIIUSD
PaWLT EEA 1BAIUDD
PaIWIT ZEA 1RIUDD
PSMWLT |EA 1RAUS)
PSHWIT OFA 121U
AW ZLA 1RAIUSD
pajw] FLA 1RAQUAD
PaIWL] £ 1A 1RAUDD
paNWIT ZIA 183U
PAjUIT | A JRIIUSD

PN A JRAUID

PSILLLT gA TRIUSY

palWLY GA 1BJIUa)

PN £A 181U
PAYILIT 0ZN 12AIU3D
pajiuI] 81N Teiuad
PRI, £1,0 1RJUED
pajiun] 9in RIS
PANWI] GIN 1BAUSD
PaWIT £ 1BAUSD
payW] ZLN 1eua)
PANWIT OLN 113U

PaHULT 6N 1RIIUSD)

PaILLT g0 Ted3usD

P 9 1RAUID

Auedwosy



6196E6
L0L6EVE
OEG6EVE
0Z56Er6
T6LoTrd
£LEBEVE
90L6sPs
9L9%6¥6
OvLSEVE
G895EY6
ZE95EY6
GBAGEYE
F095EY6
7956Ev6
YLLGEYS
S95SEVS
8TELEVE
PESEERE
¥BGEEYD
GRZ6ERE
T9T6ErE
[ TA AL
L9Z6EPE
GETOEVE
L9PCEVS
D1G5EVS
LETA L]
LIS9%V6
9IECERE
IGESErE
0EBLERG
TLLLEYG
STEGERS
L8IGEPS
LP0GEY6

laquiny o)

PEUWIT 06477 103Uy
PaNWIT 68177 18D
PAUWILT 88427 10AUR)
pauWr /8177 1eaus)
POYUNT 98177 {ehIUs)
Pyl 68177 jRAua)
P #3177 TR0
PIMLY £8127 YRNUAD
pajlWI 78177 1eniua)
PalWIN L)ZZ 1es3ua)
PaI 08177 1B43U)
PaIWIT 6/)27 1RRIUSY
PaIWIY 8127 1RURD
pallwr £/)77 1eRUSD
PaWI 9£17Z 1RUD)
PaHWIT 67472 1eua)
PANLNT P£172 18a3UD)
paMWT 74177 1eiaud)
PaUWIT 12172 1BNUAD
AN 69177 1RIIUST
paNwL 89177 je13Ua)
PaNWLT £9177 Ye11Ua)
poNLT 99|77 Rl
PaWL] 69|77 TRAIUED)
PANWNT $9177 [RaIua)
PANWLT £9177 TRIIID)
pelw) 29177 1eAua)
PO 19172 TRIUa)
PAUWLT 09177 1213UR)
PaNWLY 66427 Yeilua)
PaILWIN G177 \eAUa)
PAWI /5177 YesIUa)
PANWIT 95177 FESIUS)
PAWIT E6L72 Jeauan
PaUNT $5LTZ 1ENUBD

Auvedwor

OLISERS
gCleeks
1ZLEEbs
0GzEERS
FITEERE
7743
0BLEERS
£l0etbe
9867tr6
996ZEr6
SG6ZERE
EG68216
YIR8TIG
L68LTHG
€L067r0
394744
EvPL8TP6
L29LI¥6
LI§8Zv6
96GLLVE
G6GLTVE
9L88IFE
2L06ZF6
066LTF6
L8SLIP6
869.LIF6
PRSGEVE
0055EP6
89tGEPe
OSESEPS
otesere
193434
CHZEEVE
GeLIGEYE
£TTGERE

Jaquiny 03

POMUNT €617 1R1Iud)
PUWNT ZGLZZ JRAIuaD)
POUWNT 16177 TRIIU3)
PaMUWNT 05LZZ 1R
PaNWI 6177 123U
podlwL] By L77 1B43u3)
palwey 2pLZ7 Teiua)
payWN] 9¢177 1R1U)
P G177 1RAUS)
PALWY P77 RIS
AL £pLTZ 1BIUSD
oMW Zp1ZZ TRIIUSD
panwi Lpl7z 1enuad
PO OpLTZ TRAUSD
PO GELZZ 1813US)
pawl) 9€ 172 1RAIUID
PIULLIT GELZZ 1B
PONWNT €177 1RAIUSD
PN EELZZ 1RIIUSD
ALY 7ELZT 1R5UBD
PIUWILT L€ 42T VeBD
PANWIT OELZZ 1RNWUAD
PN 6717 121U3)
paNwWN 7177 1eAua)
PANWIT £7)77 1R13ua)
palLIL 97177 {RIWAD
P 67127 1BIUE)
PRI pT)1ZZ JRIUED
palUIN £7177 {RIUAD
paju 7z12Z 1enuad
pajIN )7177 [eAUa)
pAlMY] OTLZZ TRAMED
PN 61427 TRSMRD
PalWI 81177 \B1UAD
paIWNT /177 1e13ua)

Aurdwan

6LI5tv6
0916Ev6
arerive
bLBPERD
LE9LTVO
PO9LIV6
L094T¥6
£806Z16
0888Zr6
LT9LTF6
1906276
170626
TLERTVS
EELLTIYE
6854776
BIRTVE
£90EEP6
CEDEEVG
TELEEDS
9ILLEYH
E9lEtre
LLL6Tre
806Tre
809476
62067r6
016Tr6
HO6TP6
£9067¥6
0L06Z¥6
89062F6
L09LZK6
9G/87v6
6ED6ZY6
LE06TF6
YLL8TPh

laquing 07

pajw] 91177 1eue)
PR G177 1enus)
paywin »1177 yenue)
pajwe €11zZ {enua)
PajUNT ZiLZZ enual)
pauunT [11ZZ jenuad
PayWIY 01172 104U
P3)UNT 60122 TRV
pRRwWLy 80127 Teua)
PaUWLY L0177 Te4Ua)
PajLL] 901LZ7 1ea3U2)
PR §01ZT TeUDD
PIPUNY POLZZ Tenus)
PN EQLZT Yes3ua)
PN ZOIZE venua)d
pajtunt giLzZz 1enua)
Pajlun 00127 Yequad
pall] 6677 1R4IUDD
pajwI 8477 1e43uaD
paltwi] £6Z7 1B43U8D
panwi 9477 1ejua)
pallWN G472 TRIIUED
DAL Y677 AU
PaWI €67 1RIUDD
palwy 7677 JeIua)
pajwi] |6Z7 101IUs)
PaUWIT 06ZZ 1R4IUSD
PaNw 6872 1ejue)
pauwiT 8877 10J3ua)
PO £§77 |R1IUE)
Pa3INT G8ZZ 10135
palWNT PRZZ 1B1IUSD
pallw? €877 10U
PaL] 7872 TeSID
PRI 1877 113D

Auvedwo)

boE8Tre
266LTP6
EBLLZFE
QGL8TFG
ITrLEre
YBIELYS
65ELEPS
EELEEPS
SEQEEPS
LL6TEVS
BEFLTPE
609.2v6
LL06T76
(478144
LBLBTYE
165LZ76
€0942v6
885LIYE
98LLIVE
LE88TFE
£194TF6
SEGBTIFG
P6SLTIVG
0ZBRIVE
£69.LTr0
LB3LTF6
YI06TY6
GBGLTIPe
86Z6tk6
£GT6EPG
rB96tre
ELIEERE
PaCLrbe
QEgSHFE
GLGipre

Jaquiny 03

Pa1LULT OBZ7 RS
P g£77 1euad
P 477 ’RNUSS
PIANNN 9277 Tenjua)
PRl 5177 103000
P $£T77 124D
palun /77 1ehuad
PaLNY L f77 |ediue)
PO 0£2Z JRIUSD
PN 6977 JRIIUSD
pajwir] g977 jesual
PajLLl /977 Bs3ua3
paawiny 9977 jejuad
PN £977 |RIIUST
PN $977 1es3ua)
PRI €977 Yesue]
Py 7977 1Riual
PaLWIT |9ZZ 1RJiua)
PalWIT 99Z7 RIvad
pajwr 4677 1e3uad
paWI] g5Z7 Jeua)
PINUWNLT £G77 1eUAD
PaILWILY 9677 1843UAD
PELWILT G677 1813ua)
pajw] p677 TRIua)
P3N £677 1R
P 7677 1@13uaD
PaWIT 1677 1R4URD
Palu Q577 y2duad
PalWI 6pZ7 181USD
PALWILT /77 1RI3UBD
pajLWI 977 12i3uad
Pl &#77 1R3uad
paywin ¢F77 1esuad
P €27 jenualy

Auedwod



16809+6
01609%6
y0609¥6
86809r6
96809F6
59809+6
65609p6
60976
15809%6
OFBO9S
+BO9YE
9568GYE
15686F6
L9809¥6
0060976
£PB09P6
6E809V6
Z5809P6
6¥809P6
65809¥6
SL809%6
r6809F6
09809r6
LEBO9PS
0Z609k6
86096
LG809¥6
1980906
56809F6
8E609k6
68809k6
LE6D9K6
9r809¥6
89809%6
99809%6

J13qUINN 03

PaJILLT OPSTZ 1RNUBD)
PajWI 6£GZZ RIS
POHWI BEGZZ TRJIUD
PRWIT LES7Z TBJIUSD
PANWIT 9E§77 TBIUED
PaWLT §E6Z7 1BJUSD
POLILT PEGZZ TRIISD
PRRLIT £EGZZ |BIUED
paN ZE677 1eNuaD
PaWIT LEG77 1BNIUSD
POMWIT OESZZ 18AUBD
paUNT 67677 1eIIUSD
PaMWILT 87627 13D
PaNWLT 7677 fENUED
PaNWIT 97677 1043U3D)
PEMWLT 7677 1RJIED
PAUWIT #7677 10IBD)
POWLT £7677 YRJIED
PaluiIl] 77677 JRIIUaD
PoRLLT 7627 EIIUED
palWI] 07677 18J3UaD
PO 61G7Z BIIUSD
PaRLILT 81677 TRJILDD
Pa)WI £167Z 1R/3UaD
PSHWLT 91627 1BJIUa)
PS3WIT 51527 1B1IUSD
PalWLT #1677 |eiual
pa3iWIT €1677 [esuad
PalWIT 71677 |e13ua3
PONWLT L1677 1e3ua)
POWLT 04677 1e3ua)
PaNWLT 60677 1eJ3ua)
PIILWI BOGTZ JeNIua)
PINWIT Z0G7Z 1ei3us)
PaIWILY GOGT7 Teliua)

Auedwon

ST609%6
FrB09F6
1+809F6
LE6DI6
££809F6
TriGkre
6£9G¥r6
EF95kF6
TI9GHP6
8019¥F6
686566
9BE6EVE
1866t ¥6
ELB6ERE
£9868E¥6
96¥6EH
L510vre
00106
L695FF6
GLSGHF6
£96GH6
GILOrPE
YrLSYYE
LLOOVYE
ECB6EVE
[A 74334
BG66EP6
9166EKE
95L6EF6
ELL6Eh
BG6EPG
LPL6EPS
LT96EP6
T6G6EPE
Fla6tre

Jsquinp 0

PajWL] 50577 1R41ua))
Paju 0677 12RUaDy
PaUWIT 0577 1RIUID
PSIWI ZOGZZ 181U
paywn LOGZZ 1enuad
panwi 7aZZ7 1eiual
palwI 1627 1e1U33
pajlwI 06727 1e3uad
pawLWIT §8777 1BNIUID
paliwi 88777 1enus)
pajwnq 8777 1enus)
pajL 98777 1e0ua)
PALWI G877 Tenua)
PRI pRTZZ 1R3U8D
PawwWL £8777 10J3U3D
PojWI 78777 101D
Palwy 18777 1eJ3ua)
pawwr) 08777 1°41U3)
PAUWI L7717 10J3UBD
paywi gLZZZ 1euadl
palw £/777 1eliua)
palWw 94777 1e3ua)
pajlwn 6/777 1eljuad
palW $L777 123u3)
P ££777 1RAUID
paylwi 74777 1eljua3
papWw LL777 1enjuas
palWi] 04777 10IU83
palWL] 69777 1013U3)
palwi 89777 1enuad
paywi L9777 1euad
pajlWwi] G97Z7 12.3Ua3
paywi #9777 1euad
palW €97Z7 181U
PoWI Z97Z7 10U

Auedwoy

LLv6ERe
peb6irs
19E68F6
8B76EV6
6LT6ERG
6266EP6
9BL6EVE
L000P6
6856EF6
6EVEERG
12568EF6
99L6EVE
FARING
A1
E6T6EPS
L6L6EV6
L6I6EPS
6616EV6
ILE6EVE
£89G6F6
99Z6EY6
L976EY6
6576tr6
08G6EV6
2876806
TLi6the
66BLEVE
0908tv6
96LLEV6
IXATAY
LL9LEVE
98T6EYE
SLI6EVE
0976t¥6
G966

J3qUINN 09

PajWLT 19727 1R1Iuas
PN 09777 1RA3USD
pajli 65727 1R0Ius)
pajlwy gez77 1eiiuad
POILWIY /G777 103U)
PO 95777 18433
paju G777 1eiua}
PO $GZZZ 1RIUSD
Pa)lW £67Z2Z 10308)
pallWL] 76227 1843U3)
PaAWLT 16777 1043U2D
PallWLI] 0GZZZ 1843U3D
PaluUIT 6PTZZ 1843UBD
PalWIN] @PZ7Z 1043USD
P /pT7T 1RIIUDD
pajWr] 9777 1843U3D
pajll] Gp777 1e3uad
P $PZZZ 1243U3D
palwi £4777 1043Ua3
pajlwi Z¥ZZZ 1043uad
pajlwi L4777 1e3uad
PaUWL] OFZ77 1043U3D
pajlwi p£Z77 1853U83
paylwi 9£777 1ejuad
paylw LEZZZ 1843UaD
palWI 9EZZ7 124U
PalW GE7Z7 1BUSD
paylW PEZZZ 104U
pallWI €£777 1043U8D
pallWi ZEZZ7 1043Ua)
pajuw 1£277 183U
paju gezZz 1Ruad
pajlun 67277 183U
pauun 87227 1843U8)
pawn 277277 1843ua)

Auedwosy

£9Z6E06
rT6ELre
L5Z6EV6
[AZ423 ()
LLT6EF6
ZEBBYYO
659FEVS
689PEP6
899FEr6
E99vEF6
959¥Lr6
FAYARYS
GIvELP6
0SIEEVE
T6LEEVE
£L56EP6
65G6EV6
LEBSYYE
0LZ6EV6
89L6EV6
YLL6EY6
Priotre
LrI6Ere
69Z6E¥6
[AsAa )
6LLrEYE
869¥EVE
[A 84
PPortre
969¥L¥6
FA33334.
k143334
[0, 433343
G9ELEre
60LEEVE

JaquinN 03

PR 97777 1RIUID
pPajWT G777 1eijual
Pl $ZTIZ 1eua)]
pajWwy €727 10JUd3
Palln ZZTZZ 181U5
PaNWE |Z777 1eJWa3
palW 0Z7Z7 1eljuad
papw 61777 1Riua)
POUWIT gL7Z7 18IUaD
palWIi £12Z7 1ed3Ua]
pajwiy 91772 jeliuad
pajui ¢1777 1e3ua)
paT €1777 1243U3D
payuy 21727 1esua)
PalWI L17ZZ 1843U8D
palWL] QLZZZ 104IU93
PallWL 607ZZ 1013U9)
oL BOTZZ 10493
PaUWILT £DTZ7 1R13URD
PalLWL] 90777 12AU3D
paiiwig 60777 jediua)
pallwi #0727 1e3U3)
PaRWIT £0ZZ7 103U
PaUWIT 70727 103U8D
pajlwn LozZZ 1enuad
pajlwn pozZz 1Rua)
PalWI 66177 1@43UD
polWI BA1ZZ 10AIUST
pajw L6172 1eJiuad
palw 96127 1eUBD
PaNW 56177 12.RU33
PalW $612Z 1003083
panlWR £612Z 1enuady
pajlwi Z612Z 1enuad
palwn 16127 18nuad

Auedwo?y



€ELIIVE
09ZZ9v6
9£819v6
9.179v6
LE0Z96
£5079¥6
6507916
168196
LE819V6
T6L19v6
89L19v6
LZLL9PE
9€919¥6
6LL19VE
099196
1691976
61919¥6
6L0E9P6
9LLL9¥E
669196
8LLI9Y6
6¥919r6
SzZog9re
81L0E9%6
8Z8I9¥6
891916
GVLIV6
76919k6
9ILIVE
019L9%6
a4 K1
[Fagd 34
86EL9P6
0EEIPE
00796

Jaquiny o3

P33T 98977 |B13US7
PaAT 58977 JeAua)
PN PR9Z7 TR
PaNWLT £8977 14127
PaNWIT 78977 14137
PaNWIT [B97Z 11U
PaNWLT 0RYZT TRIIUSD
PAYWNT 6977 (eniusD
PaINULT §/577 TRNua)
paNWI] £/977 TR1ua)
PO 9£977 TRIUSD
oI 2977 Teua)
PN $£977 YeU)
POWIT ££977 Yenuad
pajwL] (2977 eajual
PaYWLIT (2977 1€
PSIWIT 49977 1eAUSD
PanWI §9977 1e3ua3
PONWILT £9977 1e1IU2)
PO 99972 jenjuany
AW 9977 fRiua)
DALY $9977 1RIIuID
palLr] 79977 1R4Ua)
PoWILY 19977 1R13UDD
PaYWY] 09977 Tei3ua)
pajwi 66977 1e13ua)
PaWIT G977 113U8
PajWI /8977 118
PANIWIT 95977 1eUaT
AU G597 1R
P EIZZ TRIR)
PalWLT £6977 1R1Ua)
PajWLT 76§77 1RIIUa)
pajWLY 15977 Jenjua)
PIWLT] 6¥977 1RIIUS)

Auedwory

L6619F6
0181996
TE919+6
86E19¥6
GL686F6
[sra gl
GEELrE
9P LIPS
GOLEIPS
6L0E9F6
960E9¥6
060£976
L6086
OrReaPe
0641976
CIELTE
r9609¥6
Sr60Ire
830796
20ETW6
96L65P6
BLIGEVE
FoLesks
LL60%%6
10685¥6
lr619¥6
y9R19P6
06686¥6
[A: 3]
vOLL9v6
6E065F6
tT685P6
Ire09re
¥1809%6
60809%6

Jaguny, 03

PaLWILY BYYZZ [eiIua)
POULILY /477 (213U
PSHWLY 94977 |RIUS)
PaAW G49Z7 |RIIUD
ENUTR Ry & QLS
PaNWILY £5977 JeiIU3)
Al Zp97Z [RIUS
pajuuy 192z jenuaD
pajwy gr97Z 1eAua3
palWI 6E977 1BAUaT
PalWIT BE977 1BAIUB3
palWIT Z£977 1eA3U3
P 9E97Z 1R1IUD3;
pau GE92Z Yesua)
ALY $E9TZ 1R8I
PaIWIT ££977 124U
PSYWIT 7€9Z7 1RAIUAD
PalWIT LE9ZZ 1RAIUAD
POUWLT 0£9ZZ TR
PaMWLT 67977 TeSauaD
PaWLLTY £7977 TRIIS)
PSMWLT 97977 1RJIUID)
P S797Z VRhIuaD
panwy $7577 1BND
Pl £7977 (elius)
pantl] 77977 1BU83
panwy 17977 1eNnus3
panw] 07977 1eAua3
palwi 61977 1e13ua)
PN B1977 13D
PaNUNT 21972 YRAIuaD
PRI 91977 1eJIUaD
paLLL GL9TT JRAUR)
PARW $19TT RIS
pajwI £1977 eua)

Auedwoy

Z0809v6
LELISYG
0E809%6
SLT6GPe
SI80%6
L6l09%6
1640906
L1809¥8
90809+6
£8£09%6
£6209¥6
6910946
966516
6IPeSvh
LEEOLPE
¥LLEGYE
62065%6
6L065¥6
2076576
DL065¥6
85685¥6
00686¥6
YaR09Y6
8PBOE
6980996
188096
61609¢6
55609+6
9./809k6
SI609%6
¥9809v6
TE965¥6
FI1965¥6
GGG6Ghe
G8965k6

Jaquiny o3

paNwWIT 7,977 [RAUS3
paNwiT [ 1927 |enuad
palwI 0L9ZZ {e3uas
palIWIT 609Z7 [e1IUB3
PaNWIT 809ZZ 18AUSD
paNWI £0927 10AU33
PRWWI] 90927 TeNUAD
PalWIT 6O9ZT 1RIWAD
PAUWIT $09ZF \RIWAD
PRI £09ZZ 1RAUST
oYW Z09ZZ 1RAIUD)
Pl 109ZZ 1e43Ud)
PANWIT 009ZZ 1esIuz)
PalWIT §667Z 121IUDD
PRI R6GZZ 1RAUED
POMWIT 26072 1eIuED
PN 96572 RAWa)
PYWIY 64677 JBIIUS)
PN 6627 121D
PaWI £4527 1BNUZD
POIWIT 76627 121D
PaIMWIT L6527 1RIIU3D
PRIWIT 06627 121D
PINWIT 6RSZZ 1RAUDD
PR JBE7Z jeNIUR)
palwWr} 98677 YeuaD
ALY GBEZT YRNuRD
PalLI pREZZ (RUaD
PaIII £867Z TeAIU2D
PaIWA 78627 teaua)
PalWIN (8577 jeIUd)
PalWI] 08EZZ jelIua))
PaNWI /677 121D
PRI 92677 10A3u2D
PINT 27677 |RIWB)

Auedwo)

75666
1GE6GPE
15E6GP6
Lagd )
970656
REF L6
LREL9P6
OF68SPe
9TPi9P6
POELIPE
FOELIPE
£6EL9YE
IPELIYE
PoTLIVE
yEEL9YE
SPEGSPE
LOP6SPE
2IE6SKE
08 leSks
S6lesks
9.L685P6
01656
LEBOGKG
L0686F6
968096
68019V
626096
1601976
L6015¥6
LERO9PE
960976
YEE09¥6
LT609%6
0£809F6
F1609F5

Jaquiny o)

PR 9/G77 eLuad
pajwiy G677 1euadD
papwiy ¢/G77 1ejual
paiw /677 1ejualn
paywn) 7£g77 jenua)
papwy /677 jenuas
paWI] 04677 1enuad
papw] 69677 1ejuas
penw g9577 1e3uad
pauwin /9677 yenua)
pPanwin 99677 yesjuad
Pajwi 9677 1eua)
pajuul #9677 1esjuad
pajwy 9577 jenuad
pajwi L9677 1enua)
Pajlwily 09677 1enua)
P 66677 YRljus)
pajlwI] g5677 1e3uad
PN [9G77 (R4S
P3N 95677 1843uay
pajuu G677 1R4IUa])
PajILNT pGET77 TRID)
Py ¢6677 Yesuan
pauwWI 76677 1843Us3
PRUIEY 16677 183U
PSHWIN 0GGZF 1843US3
payn] 6pG77 1043U30
pann ge7z Teaquad
PIUIT LPSTT 1RALRD
PANLT 9HCTT TRIWSD
pauwWi 677 1RNUd)
PaLLLT ¥HG77 TRIUAD
PIUWILT £4677 10U
p3uw 7pG77 TRaIUa)
PRLWILY 1$G7Z TRJUSD

Aueduloy



9R6FEY6
€LZLIVE
LTTVLKE
0¥ LLvE
LOTHLYE
EBTLLVE
fATAYA L)
AN YA
9GTLLvE
WILLve
0ZZLLFE
DEZLLKE
rard ¥a 1)
01ZLiv6
HOvLive
GEELLYE
L9ELLPE
L0ELLVE
61ZLLv6
OrELive
9ZELLVE
£61LLV6
(N A YA L)
SSZLive
9te0Lve
EBTI0LPE
TTE0LPE
£ST0LP6
LGZ0LPS
L000LP6
£500/¥6
80869%6
LEB69YE
£6L69¥6
GEBOIYE

Jaquinp 03

PAWL] 0EGZZ 121U3D
PO 67877 1eJIUa)
paLWN] §7877 1BJ3Ua)
PalWIL] 67877 1843Ua)
pawWI] #7877 1e41La)
AW £7877 leiua)
PaIILLT 77§77 1613U3)
AW | Z8ZZ 1813U3)
PIUWL] 07877 €U
PN 61877 183U
pajwI] B1g77 1RJWaD
PRAUWNT £1877 183D
PaYWL] 91877 18433
PawWL] §1877 183ua)
PawWL] £1877 183u33
pawI 71877 181U
PaLIT L1977 R13UST
PaIIT 01§77 TeIUT)
WYY 60877 1eIU3)
PalWL] 20877 123ua)
PayWr] 20977 183U
PajiLL 90877 1e3uaD
PSIWLT G0BZZ 183U
PSUWLT #0877 183U
PaLLIT £0877 183U
PaYLLL] Z08ZZ TRIuE)
PAYWLT LOBTZ TRIUD)
PaWIL] 008ZZ TeAua)
PRI 66£77 TRAVSD
PAWIT 96/77 JRUSD
pajlwn f§/77 JRJIUSD
POHLIT 96272 1RJIUD
PaLWIT §6/72 1RIIUID
PRI $6/77 101330
PawWL] £6/77 1811083

Auedwos

£3L69¥6
90669F6
09.6%F6
69696
66689F6
£6/89%6
GL989¥6
0698916
96989¥6
91989¥6
019896
6¥989¥6
619896
£0989%6
086896
91889P6
¥168916
189896
769896
9998916
965896
E6G89P6
£E0989F6
£1989+6
T1L8%06
0£989F6
LT989¥6
LL989%6
9L989¥6
¥G989¥6
OE9B9Y6
66589¥6
285RIV6
L0489k6
589896

Jaquiny o)

panwI 7677 1e0uad
paqlw 1677 18NUaD
PANWI 06477 BNV
P 68777 18U
PN BRLZZ 1RIUSD
paUWN /8477 10U
pajwy 98427 1eAjUa)
PRI 68 /77 TRSIUD
Pajlin $8/77 1@.13U3D
palln £8£77 183U
pajlw 78477 1813U8)
palW L8477 183U
pajlw 084277 1ejuad
PN 6/477 181U
palW /77 1@0U3D
paywi ££/77 1ejua)
pajn 9//77 1eNua}
PRUWI GLLZT 1eUR)
PANWI /77 121U
panwn g£277 1enual}
PaWI 7L/77 100303
palW LLL77 1enue)
POIWI 0LL77 1eUR)
PINWITY 6977 TR1IU)
palWIY §9£77 1R1IUD
payw £9/77 1ejU8)
P §9/77 1eljua)
pajlwi $9£77 1enua)
P2yl £9477 1eU8)
PaYWILT TGLZZ 1RJUS)
PHIWLT L9LZ7Z 1ed3us)
PALWLT 0977 1RS3Ua)
PaWIn 6677 1e3Us)
paywi ge/77 jeaiuad
pajw /5477 184380

Auedwo)

099896
£9989F6
059896
B65RIF6
80989r6
519896
Pro8IPe
L1989F6
905£96
TLbESPE
GSAELIPG
9GPEE
EBEE9F6
LTITEGKG
ELZEgr6
ELLEGPE
L£43%) )
8LIEGYE
LL0E9F6
E0E9F6
720E9r6
FS0E9KE
TS0E9v6
EL0E9P6
670€9v6
€I0E9v6
LEOEIPE
LZ0E9I¥6
SrOE9re
YBOE9E
050E9%6
L¥0EI6
690€9%6
EG0EI6
¥Z0E9r6

JaquinN o)

PaUWLY 9GL77 1R1UIY
PaUWLT GG2ZT 1RIIUIT
PIUWILT $GLT7 121U
PINWLT £GL7T 1RIUIY
pajwL] 76477 123Ual
PalWIn |6/77 1013Ua)
PoNWET 0622 183U
PalWI 64/ 77 181U
palW g¥/77 184U
PRNWIT f#L77 R3UD)
pajw] 9¢LI7 1€43u9]
pajlwy Gy/77 1enjua)
PRl L 77 1eU9
PaN £4/77 1843U80
PANWINT 7477 1R13UD
pajwny | ¢/77 1e4ua)y
PalW OFLZZ 1eJIua)
pajwn] 6£L77 1043ua3
pajLl 8EL77 1ejUaD
paww ££/77 yenjuad
pPaW 9£/77 1ejuad
P GELTF 1RIIUSD
PN pELTT 1RISD
Pajl] £££77 1ejua)
pajl Zg£77 1ejua]
PAWNY | g L77 1eajuI)
Pajlwi 0££77 Teljua)
PARWIT 67L77 1RIWS)
PARIWI BZLT7 1017
P3N LTL77 RIS
PIIILY 97277 RIIVD)
pajiw 6Z/77 yenua)d
Pajln $7L77 101D
pajw £7/77 1elua)d
pajn 7z/77 1ejuag

Auedwoy

Or0OEIKE
0Z0ES6
PEOEIKS
LI0E9YE
LBOEIYE
F90£9¥6
6H0E9P6
090E9+6
TPOEIPE
L90EIPE
8L0E9K6
SLOE9KE
0EOESHS
FPELEGHS
160E9F6
L80E9F6
890£9¥6
LS0E9P6
880E9F6
6E0E9F6
9r0E9r6
LTOE9¥6
611E9F6
GETT9PE
FOEZO6
r60To%6
181Z9P6
SLQ79P6
LLLIT9P6
L6656
16619%6
8B619F6
GlL6L9P6
BELZGPE
650E9F6

Jaquinpy o)

palWI |Z£ZZ 1enua)
3w 07727 1RRUSD
palWI 65/77 10N
PANWLT 877 181D
PO £}£77 Te13UaD
PANWLT §1/77 101U
pajLWI] 61/77 1AL
PSMWINT ¥1£ZZ 1B13USD
pauwWI £1/77 1ei3ua)
panw 7)/77 1eua)
pauWILT L1/ZZ 1e)3ua)
PajWI 01/77 1RJ3UdD)
PajLIT 0/77 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT 80/77 1RIUSD
PN £0/Z7 1B43U)
PSUWIT 90£77 1R43U3D
PAALWIN GOLZZ TBINSD
PAUWINT $0/Z7 BIIUSD)
PINWI £0/77 124337
PaNWI Z0/ZZ 1R11U3)
PaUWILT L0/Z7 1eJ3U8)
PSYLIT 0D£ZZ 101452
YWY 66927 103u3D
PaNWI 86977 183U
PANWIT /6977 103U
PaLNT 96977 TenIud)
PaLLI 66977 183U
PRI $697Z 124D
PAILLI £6977 123U
PaWI 76977 1BJ1UD)D
PaILLI 16977 1R4IUI)
PajLLIT 06977 |BIIUSD
PAJLLII 68977 JRIIUD
PajLIIT 88977 1RIIUID
PALLIL /8977 RIIUID

Auedwor



1681686
Gl ZZ586
6617586
2GH1E8
LEELC86
8¥0T526
6707586
0/€T586
£6E76R6
GEETSB
906£586
08£1586
P91L2586
P9ITGRG
GGP 1686
9681586
REIIGR6
Fastardn:lY
00ELLGe
TLEELSH
8/£8096
2180566
G9LBOGE
D056
B¥0056
¥IZ00%6
L6P0056
£670056
¥8ri0se
BLEBEYE
£8186¥6
L1ER6V6
87186P6
90186¥6
9586V6

JaquinN 03

paiyuny g1 sdwa) 1eLasnpuy
panwr /) sdwa eusnpu
panwry 91 sdway 1eLisnpuy
pPANUNT G| SOWa] JeUIsnpUy
pallLy b} sdlia] jeinsnpy)
papwny ¢} sdwa] 1eUISNpU|
pauw ) sdway tewasnpuy
P2ILLLT || sdwa] jewasnpu)
pajuuy oy sdusa) yeLIsHpU)
paywi] 6 scwa) 1eLAsNpUy
paiwin g sdiay Teusnput
paywn £ sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pa3IwT 9 sdwa] 1eLIsnpu)
pawe g sdwa) 1eLIsnpuy
panwi] ¢ sdwa) 1eLysnpuy
paswp € sdwa jeulsnpu)
pauLi g sdwa jeLsnpu)
paslr | schwia) YeLIIsAPLY
PEUWLT 69677 123U8D
palllL] /9677 1Bi1UDD
PaluWI] 99677 1043030
PaWLT 69677 jenuad
PAUWIT $967Z \2IIUSD
POUWLT £9677 1i3uaD
PauWI 79677 1043830
PalLL] 19677 jRAUSD
PBNWHT (09677 1813USD
PalY 6GATT 1RNAD
PalWL] 86677 1BIIUBD
palWLy /G677 1RAUDD
PaUWT 95672 101)Ua)
PRI 65677 (RUUID
PaawI pGe7Z 103D
palwi] £667Z Jenuad
PaUWIT ZG67Z |eAIUS)

Auedwion

PLOLERE
GEBL6VE
(457414
SLileré
665L6¥6
Z90S6¥6
660566
rTos6rs
£L8V6Y6
vLRYEvH
L69v6¥6
899F6F6
099¥6r6
LIS¥Evh
SEIPEVE
06156¥6
6E056k6
11086v5
0sZELs6
3900
694676
YE9veP6
PLYEVE
OrIvare
TL6h
S¥9L6VE
9E8L6V6
657266
rZL6vb
GOLL6YE
£80L6V6
BEDL6PE
£90L6V6
85156¥6
866¥6F6

J2quiny 0)

PaULT 15677 1R3UD
PAULILT 06677 1RIUD
PaULIL] 6b6ZZ 181U
PaILIT £p67Z 1BNUID
PaNWIT 9¥677 Jelqua)
DAUWIT GY67Z 1R4UD
LES T P A LTSI )
paNWI] Ep6ZZ 1RNUSY
PONWIT ZP6ZZ eUa)
PANWIT 1¥672 RIIUSD
PaYLLLT Op67Z 1B4IUR)
payun 6£677 1213U8)
oMW BEHZZ 123U
paNWI ££47Z Je4IUa)
PAWIT 9E4ZZ VRIUDD
PalWI] §E67Z [BIIUBD
PaUWLY FESZZ 1043097
pajwi] £E47Z 183U
POUUNT TEHZZ 103U
poNWILT I£6ZZ 1RJIUR)
PANWIT 0E6ZZ 1BIIUST
PRI 67672 Tespua)
PAWT §76Z2 1243U8)
PANUIY L7672 (RANB)
paNIT 97677 121UB3
PAIWI 62677 1R1IUSD
paluNT $Z67Z 1243uaD
palllul] £2672 jeiua)
paIWI 72672 \enuan
PaNWIT 0Z67Z TRINED
PAUUNT 61627 1243U3D
PYLLLY §162Z 1843U9)
PN 91672 1ENUS)
PaILIT GL6ZZ TRIIUS)
PIILT #1672 104U

Auedwo)

60566
fagi i)
8Por6b6
62966
L8966
(25,404
Yaorere
88006¢6
VL668YE
126686
19006¥6
I8B6BY6
EEGOBPE
86L68Y6
[4:334 5]
28E68k6
[Fa ]
r6l68Y6
L d¥o
0£068k6
086886
6706876
61068F6
10068Ye
60068¥6
L0686
69068v6
800686
100686
0L068Y6
68688P6
S0leBre
81686
Ovlegrs
8rI68Y6

Jaquiny o3

PapWy €627 1R4IUSD
pajuin 1677 jenuad
pauu pL627 18Ul
P23LWLT 60627 1RIJUSD
PaWIT 80672 12J3Ua)
paywIT L0627 1R1IUSD
PAUT 90677 TRiiua)y
Pallu G06ZZ Tedjuad
PINWIT #O6ZZ JRIIua)
panw £06727 1RIU3D
payy 7(6ZZ Yeiue)
PAMLT LD6ZT 18JIUD
P 00627 1RJIUID
palWI 86977 1e3ua)
panwIn 96877 1eJiUad
palUNT £6877 RARD
Pl L6877 eus)
pajunt 68877 1ejuad
panwn] g§gz7 1edjua)
pajluN 9a87z Jenus)
PAUWIT 4877 e1uad
PaWI £88Z7 1B4JUBD
pajlwly 78877 1243U8)
PaNWIT 188ZZ 1BSU8D
P23 0BRZZ 10U
PelWI 6877 043U
PajWIr] 8/877 1RIU3D
pajw 2L877 eljua)
P3N /877 Tenjual
PalluN §/877 enua)
pajuir] #/977 1eijuad
pajwl €£/877 143U
paw L4877 |esjua)
PaMUT DL8Z7 TeUID
P 69827 1813UD

Auedwoy

LEP6BY6
6Zh6816
FART )
076876
€0E68YS
BIL68YE
£L068¥H
0806896
99068¥5
PEO6RYE
£2068¥6
L9068%6
9L068%6
GR6REYS
SLI8RPO
506.8%6
PrRL8P6
LLTLBYE
GGELBYE
Ak )
BILLLBPE
L9986
9£998F6
G08G8F6
Ly958Yre
00958%6
98686
EPSLBYE
897686
T AR )
0£058¥6
PeLSRPO
690586
L00G8%5
EV68Ye

Jaqumny 0)

pajur] §9827 1RNIU3D
PaUIT £9877 1RIIUSD
pawr] 99g77 jenued
PAWIT G9RTZ 1BIIUSD
paLI] $9EZZ 1eSIUAD
PAWILT €987 18.0U)
PN 79877 1e3U83
PEWIT 19972 1243US)
PANWIT 09R7Z 12AUSD
PAJILIT 6GRZZ 1BUD
palwyT §SBZZ euad
pauw) £G8TZ 1IUaD
PaNWIT G6R7Z 1243UBD
PRI $G8ZZ RIS
PRI £6EZZ 1R DUSD
ALY ZGB7Z 1R1UAD
PaWI| 1577 1841U)
PAUWIT 0GRZZ 1RIIUST
polIr] 657 IR1IU3D
PAUWIT BYBZZ Te1Iua)
POMANT £PRTZ TRIINID
PaLWI] GhRTT 11IUS)
pANLI] bPBZZ 1RIIUTD
PaNWILY €477 1e)
padWI ZyRIZ TRV
pawwr] LpR77 |RIUa)
paMWIT O¥R7Z TesIua)
palWI] 6EGZZ TRINED
pajr| 8EG77 1RIIUST
padIWI] ZEG77 R2IUST
PANLLT 9ERZZ 11U
PAMUWIT FEFZZ TRIUFD
PaLWIY] ££RZZ TRAIUBD
pajWr] 7¢g7Z Teiiua)
poMW] LEGZZ 1BINSD

Auedwor



LLE0586
66£0586
66£0586
0EF0S86
BLP0SES
620586
GEPOSBG
1BE0SBG
98£0586
FOP0C86
SPP0EB6

lagqunp o3

PajIWIT 09 S3IAISG |10IARY JUWE
PO 66 S3IAISS T10UARY LUIQ
P2ILUIT 5 SD1AUSS j0lARd (LW
PaILLIT £ S321AIIS N10.Aed (WO
PIWIT 95 S901AISS )01k WL
P31l 5§ 3314135 |10.ARg LULIQ)
PRILWIT #6 SIS J10JAB] WULLQD
PaNLWILT £5 SBLAIBS [10JARS IUWQ
PalWL 2 S3dLAIas Noldey (ULD
PLILT |§ 5321AISS T10J4RY UG
PEIAUILT (G S3DAIBS TI0ARY 1LY

Auedwo)

60¥0586
95+0586
710586
£5F0586
¥9r05B6
L8POSBG
61¥0586
0Zk0586
840586
S6E0S86
06£0686
1¥P0586
EEFOGRE
S1HG86
100586
£6£0586
LOFDSRE
BOV0GRE
ELEQGRE
9LF0S86
6EF0GRG
P6E0SRE
96E0586
¥Ir0S86
LrH0S86
£1¥0586
£0F0586
99£0586
69E7L96
6v51E96
0ETIe%6
9661£96
L£99796
829796
L69879%6

Jaquihy o3

PAUMLT 6 SANAIAS Yjouked WO
PRIWI 81 SOOIAIBS (|OJARY IULLQ
PAWIT /i S20LAISS Nj0ARd JULID
PIIWILT G S3D|AID5 T10JARY WO
PaIUUI G S2DJAIE5 1104AR 1UWOD
PRI ## 53214135 110448 1UWQ
PRI £ 522135 Tj0uARd UWIQ
Pa1lWIT Zp 532441865 )0JARd (UWO
PRHWLT L $9MAIS5 ||CuARy LUWIQ
PajIWLT O S33tAIBS J0skeg ULIQ
P 6E S80LAIIS fl0JAEg IULIQ
PRI §E S9I1AI25 10UARY UWLY
PaIuLT £ S3DLAISS T104ABY IUWD
PRI 9F SAD1AISS JOUABY UG
PaILLINT GE SaJ1AIAS Tj0.KEd (LUWQ
PajuwI #E 33135 0UAed IUWQ
Pajjw[] £ 3314135 04AEg IUWID
PagjWI] 7€ S31AIBS 10JARd LUWQO
Py |g saMAIa5 Tjouked LULID
PaMLLIL] Of SaNAIRS 110.4Rd ULIO
P 47 SMMAIBS |10skEd lUWID
PalIUL] LT SIS |104R IUWQ
PRI 9 SA0LAJ35 |10.KRd 1ULIQ
PRI §7 SADLALS |10IARY 1ULIQ
PRIWIN $Z $39LAI55 1N0IAR Wiy
PRI 7 SI0LAIAS N10JAed lUWIQ
PRI 77 S301AIBS 1j0.4Rg LW
PO LT $931A435 T10JARY LUIWG
PN gL s3oLBs j0Jhkg LUWID
PalWIT g | s831A435 J[osheg [UWO
PaWI 7| sa3jAlas Jj0IAEY WO
POIWET 7| saoAsag (jihed W

PajLLILT 4 S3D1AISG |j01hed 1LY
PIWILT § SADIAISG 110IARY LU

pajWI] § $32[AISS 110JARY UL

Avedwon

¥189796
99196
DOLRT96
LREL/BG
048186
BILL/B6
02/8/86
¥EL8RE
05/8.86
SrILLRG
65/8.86
rTiBIB6
BL/BIBG
I6/8186
£EL4/86
B60LL86
69486
C689.86
1669/86
SP99/86
9986
9799/86
rs9.i86
GBLB.86
OLLLiee
FELSLBE
0156/86
0Zraige
9502586
L8¥1586
7107586
8102586
0761586
SL61586
Th61586

Jaquiny o

PAUWIT § 5231M35 Nosked WO
pajWI 7 S321AI3S Nj0ARd IUWIG
PRILLUIT | SA3LUAS JjoJARd (WO
paawL] 6g sdwa) jeLisnpul
pawIT pg sdwwal jeLsnpu|
pauw £g sdwa | jeLsnpu
pajuny zg sdwa | jeLisnpu|
pajwiy g sdway jeLsnpuj
pajiun g sdway jeLnsnpu
pajw g2 sdwa) jeLnsnpu
pajw gZ sdwa jeLiisnpu)
panw) £Z sdwa TeLIsnpu
Pawi 92 sdwa TeLisnpu|
paalwr 2 sdwal 1eLasnpu|
panwI p£ sdwa yeLsnpu|
pajn g/ sdwa | jeuIsnpu
pajuny 7/ sdwa jeLiasnpuy
pajuny L/ sdwaj jeuysnpul
pawr pZ sdwa jewsnpu
palWL 69 sdway 1eulsnpu|
pajui g¢ sdway jewisnpu)
pajWLY 29 sdiwa) jeuishpu
pajwL 99 sdwa) jewIsnply
PSIWLT g9 sdwa) jewIsnpul
pajuwi 9 sdway 1epIsnpul
palwl] £9 sdiua] yelnsnpu
pajwr 79 sdwa] jeLnsnpul
paawwy 19 sdwa] 1eLnsnpul
paawun 09 sdwal 1eLnsnpul
pajuwn &g sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajiun gg sdwa] jeuIsnpy)
pawi £g sdwa L jeLisnpu|
padwI] 96 sdwa jeuishpu
Pajiu gg sdwa L jeLasnpu
P G sdwa ) jeuisnpul

Auedwoy

LIDZER6
607586
6LELE86
BGTTG86
£611586
P6EZGR6
BALTG86
£L8£7686
0LTIG86
£T0T586
65ETA86
1GETSB6
01ETSR6
9677586
6807586
Tr07S86
8971686
8le686
GIEIGR6
GATTGRS
GRTTE86
7LE1586
08675686
2041586
6071586
88P1G86
WITGRG
GETTSRE
9TTISRE
E1TIS86
7657586
PO9I5RE
LLLTSRG
0707586
19ETGRG

Jaqunp o)

PaNWT £6 St ) yeLISnpUY
pajwi 75 sdwal 1eLnsnpuy
pauwi LG sdwal yeu3snpu|
pajwi] og sdwa) 1elsnpu|
pauw g sdwa) jeuisnpu|
pajiwl g sdwa | jeasnpu|
pajwi /# sdwa| 1euisnpu
paiwI 9% sdwa] Teusnpu)
pajwn g sdwa] jeulsnpu|
pawuL] P sdwa L 1euasnpu|
paywi) gy sdwa) jeuisnpu|
pajw 7 sdwa L yep3snpu|
pajwi | sdwa] TeLsnpul
pajlul O sdws| 1euIsnpu)
pajtuln ¢f sdWwa| JeLISnpuU)
payui gg sdwis ), yeuisnpu)
pajL] ¢ sdwa jeuisnpu)
panui gg sdway jeu3snpui
pawL 6g sdwa | 1eLIsnpu|
paUWLT pg sdWaL |eLsnpu)
paiuwLy g¢ sdway jeuasnpuy
paywLT Zg sdwa) jeLnsnpul
pajuuly Lg sdway 1euasnpu|
pajuutl g sdwa) 1eusnpu
pajwr] g7 sdway 1eulsnpy)
paNwWL] g7 sdwa 1eulsnpy|
pajlw £z sdwa) 1eLasnpy|
pajiwir] 9z sdwa] 1eusnpy|
pajwiy 6z sdway jesnpu
pajuur pz sdwal euisnpu
paywn g7 sdwal jepisnpul
pajwi 7z sdwa| jeuisnpu|
panwry |z sdwa] |episnpu
paywy o7 sdway jensnpuy
paiwi ¢4 sdwal yeLisnpu

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currentty Dissoived Companies

Client Name Co Number Client Name Co Number
Centrat V&1 Limited 9013058 Central FS Limited 9186086
Central V53 Limited B9R4357 Central F6 Limted 185415
Gentral W17 Limited Erabrryd Central F7 Limited bl yriyd
Centrat B12 Limited 9153761 Central F3 Limited 185603
Central X3 Limited 9045781 Central F9 Lumited 9185711
Central G1 Limited 9286778 Central G14 Limited $290158
Centtrat G10 Linnted 9287029 Centratl GT5 Limited 9288360
Central G41 Lirmted 286924 Central G16 Linvted FIERI6T
Central G2 Limited 9287014 Central G17 Limited 9288334
Central G13 Limited 9287070 Central G18 Limited 3288313
Central GZ Limited 5286714 Central G19 Limited 9288561
Central G4 Lirmted 9286764 Central G20 Limited 5288352
Central G5 Limfted 9286913 Central H Limited 9288513
Central Gé& Limited 9286954 Centrat H10 Limited 9288306
Central GF Limited 9287006 Centrat H11 Limited 5288336
Central G3 Limited 92R7152 Central H12 Limited 288341
Central G9 Limited 9287126 Central H13 Lirmited 9288384
Central 82 Limited 9166918 Centrat Hi4 Umited 288402
Central D16 Limited 9166479 Central H15 Limited 9238387
Centrat E11 Limited 9182684 Central H16 Limited 9288606
Central €42 Limiyed 9181301 Central 17 Limited 92588276
Central E13 Limited 9181064 Central H18 Limited 9288273
Central E14 Limited 9181091 Central H19 Limited 5288391
Central E15 Limited 9181128 Central HZ Limited Y8519
Central E16 Limited 9181175 Central H20 Limited 288339
Central E17 Limited 9181149 Centrat H21 Limited 5288301
Cantral E18 Limited 9181187 Central H4 Limited 9290148
Central E19 Limited 9192814 Centrat H5 Limited 9288299
Centrat E2 Limited 9181048 Centrat H& Limited 9288268
Centrat E20 Limited 9182885 Central H7 Limited 9288297
Centrat £3 Limited hataly o Central H3 Limited 188373
Central E4 Limited 9191203 Central 11 Limited 9288377
Central ES Limited 9181129 Central 110 Limited 9288589
Central E6 Limited Nnsn Central 111 Limnited 9289238
Central E7 Limited 9181441 Central M2 Limited 3290246
Central E8 Limited 9182615 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Centeal E9 Limited 82556 Central i14 Limited §290229
Central F{ Limited 9184004 Centrat 115 Limired 9290269
Central F10 Limited 9185895 Central 12 Limited 9288371
Central F11 Limited 9185942 Central [4 Limited 9288475
Central F12 Limited S185847 Central 15 Limited 9188520
Central F13 Limited 9185709 Central i6 Limited 9288549
Central F14 Eimited 9187168 Central {7 Limted 9288443
Central F15 Limited 9185965 Central 18 Limited ¥288639
Central F16 Limted 9187423 Central i9 Limited 9288640

Central F4 Limited 9184175 Central V38 Limited 9174744



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Compiny e

| BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 leitedk ~

Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Centrat 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AAZ256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central 22960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central 2294 Limited
Central 22255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Centrat ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limted
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4,99
3.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 27902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 72632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limfted
Central 77205 Limited
Central €C139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 22667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central 27633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ835 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central 72519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central Z2127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central Z2799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 77529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ2273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 77532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Centrat A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central Z2820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central €C132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central Z295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 27639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 72132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24,16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
16.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Centrat ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 77925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central 27585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central 22539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
3
L}
K}
3
31
31
3
31

.02
A7
.32
.32
42
45
61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 7759 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AAT43 Limited
Centrat ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 22907 Limited
Central 72845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB&5 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BE51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central 7z635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central Z7527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.%4
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44,34
44,58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47,32
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG%98 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central Z2819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Centrat Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AAT33 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
33.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54,61
34.80
54.80
54.92
34.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Centrat CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 22523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central 2Z155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central 2Z857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central {20 Limited
Central ZZ2594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 2Z568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
33.56
33.66
33.66
35.69
56.02
36.16
36.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
36.61
36.66
36.67
56.73
36.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
38.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 77583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central €2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central 27808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
4
.43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ2815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 27622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central 2Z125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AAZ70 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central 22891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central 2Z761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central 72841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Centrat ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 72889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZB44 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZB78 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AAZ50 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74,08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central 77681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 77654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central 7738 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ2693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Lirmited
Central AAZ209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central 7762 Limited
Central BB? Limited
Central AAZ60 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.6%
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 77541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central Z7859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
a1
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
.16
.22
.29
.30
.42
48
71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82,24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94

83.

08

83.1
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84,22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85,44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 2673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ2232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central 72817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZBO1 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Centrat AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ2666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central Z7224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 77245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 77836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

H
91
91
kal
91
91
91
31
91
91

91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
91.

85

.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58

92.

62

92.83
92.85
93.06

93.
93.

18
31

93.46
93.57

93.

64

93.64

93.

69

93.80
93.83

93.

94

94.08

94,

18

94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZB5 Limited
Central 22694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central Z2838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ¥54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 77938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 27947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 27858 Limited
Central AAZ243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
§7.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.7%
97.93
9798
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 22287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central O17 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ7539 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central £Z574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101.
07
.31
.49

101
101
101

101.
61
.69
A
74
.76
.78
.B1
.83
.89
97

101
101
101
101
101
101
104
101
101
101

02

54

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27

103.

38

103.40

103.
103.

53
70

103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central 72516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 2761 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ934 Lirmited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

a2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Centrat ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Centrat AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central £Z806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Centrai ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 72939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 719 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Centrat Z11 Limited
Central E1 Lirited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 7Z916 Limited
Central ZZ602Z Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91

112.93
113.59
113,77
113.78
113.94
114.11

114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31

116,36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AAZ66 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 22202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central 5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AAZ223 Limited
Central 22949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central 2264 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central AS Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central Z2641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central 22277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
123.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
118.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central YZ Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Centrat ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 77922 Limited
Centrat CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Centrat ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
i3
131

.03
.05
131.
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
43
.52
.58
.85

14



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 27237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AAZ91 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 77575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Lirnited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ2288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central §9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central 22616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 22627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144,58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limiied
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Centrat D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central 22731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 72964 Limited
Central 22698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 22267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 72629 Limited
Central 72291 Limited
Central 72678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Centrat ZZ746 Limited
Ceptral L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.32
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193,11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 77724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 22549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central Z750 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Lirmited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central 22551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 77278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.11
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244 .83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Lirmnited
Central V34 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AAZ21 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61

324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 2793 Limited
Central 77105 Limited
Central 2720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central 77690 Limited
Centrat 77534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.1%
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 77144 Limited
Central Z7243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central v48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central j14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
435.13
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
311.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531,67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG2138 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central (17 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Centrat GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central Vé3 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central Z2674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670,32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.%96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
B44.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
$55.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
industrial Temps 37 Limited
industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Centralt 8B110 Limited
industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Ternps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
industrial Ternps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central {19 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



ETEYS'TFY jLa17
PG
[ Terid 11 SIS
SUOLY I %01 19N
£4'99E se'alr'vze 059091 oF'EL 020 05°626'LEL ot e oEe Sr) 00°0LE 05'T QL ETROPT | O 90N Sr6SEIST | 5GPPE
o¥°0rt SL 9L 5298 $4038'8 SLLp 00 §¥i ST 00°GtE [ 2 00°0ES" 1 [T cersrv's 193
9L'86E DITIGL' 109 S0°805°) or'el aTo SUSEOTL | 66 989 oW0r A 0E'60L'StT | sisip oriee'skr | 65°9TE
00°95% 06'b83 05'L 00'\ze 0oL 0'E9E 080
6LELT 00'3LE'8 00'4€ D0'SL0°S 05 7€ 00°T92'c oy
3 ERLCTY SanoH 3oL [T F1ej0) sinoy Jye0) sInci o) | owanoy 31mey, B 3oL SINDH
BE ¥DLVALSHIWOY AIOVNYW
3OVHIAY TYLOL ANYYD 44VA5 ¥3HI0 YOLVULSINWGY HOINT5 ANVISISSY YIIYNYW INLYYA

Buprodan

WorEBIIN 13 UOHRISKILIDY [LJ40
ABanzng y Buunig

Iwswujoddy uo AN

ueptiiatag

410 J3QWRAON +T7 01 9107 1990300 § poLiag ey} 10} qEN[ddy sayey pue pafiseys awy jo Aewwng

uotiepinbly AIRJUNOA SIONP3:T Ut Jie - saluedwod JaYI0 6251 B PEHWLY LY [RJUID

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insotvency {(England
and Wates) Rules
016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrail A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {*the Companies™) - All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution; 5 October 2016

e < rnm o -

Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered),

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes ocutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting}.

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



